XSEAMICCDOHREBTZR BHRAICBED TR ICEBFEL TS L,
Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

KyOSHO

HE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

HH3L / HUREREAE
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

ﬁ. KYOSHO:

MoftorSports LAZER ZX7.5

1:10 Scale Radio Controlled Electric Powered 4WD Racing Buggy
B R INDEX

OLZEDHDFEEEIE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS . 2~5
@y NDMICZEB X %Y ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION ... 6~7
@ 7ORD%#fE PREPARE RADIO TRANSMISSION .o 7
@I THIDEE BEFORE YOU BEGIN . 8~9
Q> —[7Z/\—YEERK ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS ... 10 ~ 11
@ R R DAL T ASSEMBLY . 12 ~ 36
@ R EXPLODED VIEW . 37 ~ 41
@AXRTIIN—=Y - AT 3> /)\—Y YU XK~ SPARE PARTS & OPTIONAL PARTS . ... 42 ~ 46
= = )
N\ REDHDERER A\ UNDER SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
C DERIRMHEE IR TR B D XEA! This radio control model is not a toy!
Q@ DEMIEE VMEREZRIET D& SICHEISNTWE T, I TITHNENRA @lt's highly recommended that first-time enthusiasts seek the advice of an
(F. WREZRHA>TWBAICT RINA R EZFERICHEITTL RS, experienced modeler before operating this vehicle.
QNS WBRNH 2D T, ML TEEIIHBOFNE EMNRWEITRT B> @Keep out of the reach of children!
TLIEE W, @Observe all safety precautions when operating this model. You are
@FHN U TEUDEFIZ. F—DEREEZ TREEERLTHS, EFEE- responsible for this vehicle's proper maintenance and safe operation.
THREUHLEE L, @Always keep this instruction manual for quick reference.
@I T, FHENNOTHELSND LS ICATICREL T RE L, @Taking out liability insurance is recommended.
@Y IVRRICMAL TREBICELAFEL &£ 5o
. J
XUBYREDSH, FERAKELETZBANHDET, *SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE. No. 34331

© Copyright 2026 KYOSHO CORPORATION / SRR a5
34331-T0O1



BELD-HDEXREIE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

HHIIT - EFTOHIICBH T BTRAL LS,
Please read carefully before assembling and operating your model.

BEVY—Y ERPERICERBRENRET IUEEDHZBIRERVLET,

WARNING! : This symbol indicates where caution is essential to avoid injury to yourself or others.
Bikv—7 EBRPHEORRERE LS H. PoTRWIBWI EZRLET,
PROHIBITED : This symbol points out actions that you should NOT do to avoid possible damage

or accidents.

@ CDEmIE. ARHREREMRII T, MRTEBDIEA !
This product is a fully functional radio control model. It is not a toy!

@ COBERERELEcHIC, ETHIOHEILITY. ETERDOAVYTFYA AT avORBRBREEZEEIBWVWET,
To enjoy this model to its fullest, complete assembly properly, perform maintenance and add optional upgrades as desired.

@ VLA VEEBHEPHABRDOE LI, EVSZREERXELERD TN, RBAVLE (ERR) FhOMEEDLHD I,

Improper usage of Alkaline cells or rechargeable batteries may damage the electronics of the car and/or the radio.

COEREREICPRSHICTRDEEREZ, BDITRFH LIV,
In order to operate the model safely, adhere to following instructions:

r
BEE COFRPZFSBVWEEMOHBICERBREDRET DAREDNH B ERERLET,
Warning ! *Here are some possibilities of significant damage to life and/or body, if the following explanations are not adhered to:
\

Z
A \
alf, st
PROHIBITED

P E CHICH S RPFBERBRETEHRH LIV, Ty BILTICFRE B Bt EHT - DRFIETIC LBV TLRE W,
nNeaiE BEZRHM>TWBAIRY RNNA RZRIFHERICHEITL FIECRRNBE EDRRICKED T,

Never disassemble or install batteries with the polarity reversed.

EE W,
It's hazardous and will cause damage to the batteries and/or electronics.

Before you begin, read the manual thoroughly. First time builders should
seek advice from modelers who have experience in assembling models.

<EE>

~— < Caution >
COoBEmIE TERBEMITFEFARCA— B> TVWET, HIUITRUETICIEHIEEREEZLEE LEITOT. MR,
ETROEBICEWTIFFEELMIMET, £, BHIZE—F— (GIFK) IKL>TFAERE—RNEHET, ETEFHT
HEHORCY—F v b TIT5&L3ICLTLIZE L,
This R/C car is designed for advanced users and competitive racing. A degree of skill is required for the assembly and
operation of this model and any damage to the model either during assembly or operation is the at the user’s risk and
responsibility. Also, depending on the motor (sold separately) used, the car can run at extremely high speeds. Only
run this model at a designated R/C track or circuit.

J




Rk
PROHIBITED

PN RIRP. ED BRI BDEFT DT, +NERELTLIZE W,
Fle. NSBREFIROWDZATOEE - REIFS T TSN,

This product includes many small, sharp objects, so it should be kept out
of the reach of children.

PROHIBITED

P 7 ORERO B BEREN DR W EE,
B> T2 &Y MO—INTERLAD, REPERORRIC
BDERI,
Always check the radio batteries!
With weak dry batteries, transmission and reception of the radio fall off.
Models may become out of control under such condition, which may
cause serious accidents.

T
GT\ H >

Rk
PROHIBITED

P-EE - ATH - HROEL TEHETIBANTIIEEI W,
ERORREBZDFT,
Do not operate in crowded places, near children or pets, or on public
streets - it may cause serious injury.

Rk
PROHIBITED

P-EOEBENEH L L.
FCICETEFLEVTRERZARTLEZ V. FEFTHOEEETSE
bE. BoBMEPSEROFRRICED XY,
When the model is behaving strangely . .!
Immediately stop the model and check the reason. Do not operate the
model until the problem is solved. This may lead to further trouble and
unforeseen accidents!

Rk
PROHIBITED

P ETS BTV RWSAT,
1. BRDEL, REBE,
2. ER, BFWVWEI B,

1. in residential districts and parks!
2. indoors and in limited space!

MANCTAZSIEDIRRICKEDET, e, WeIbLih, MADEKRICAD T,
Operate your model ONLY on designated areas, race tracks and other spacious areas. Do NOT operate it:

* Non-observance of the above may be cause for personal injuries and property damages.

.




25 EROTHEOBBRBLDOD, RO EEBTHEFD LI,
Warning ! *In order to avoid accidents and personal injury, be sure to observe the following:
\_
4
Rk Rk
PROHIBITED PROHIBITED
P [ElEE L TWBEDIC, PR EZANBVWTIIEE L, P ETHROE—Y—PRE—RIY FO—5—FH B> TVB DT,
Do not put fingers or any objects inside rotating and moving parts! TO5BVNTLREZV, VI ROBNWLHD £,
Motor and ESC may become very hot after use.
Please avoid touching as it may cause burn.
.
4 .
R *CORAZTSBRVWEEREEEOHEX . PEERIRETIENIHDEXT,
Cautions ! *The following are examples of situations that should be avoided for safe assembly, maintenance and operation:
L
4
2k
PROHIBITED
Py =Py~ RIAN—BRETEDORDIRWCIEF+,ERLT P ZE T DIERRERNOBRIUCHIER L. FEZT> TSI,
<FEEW, Painting must be done only in a well-ventilated area.
All tools require careful handling to avoid injury.
.




ON

P ETHEP. ETSERVKRLTERRAA Y FEOFFICL, BEIREXRE
BOBHZEOAL T LSV, REBPEBOES - RWEN G LERKR
BBEDHDET,

Always switch off the receiver and transmitter, then disconnect/remove
the batteries when the model is not in use. Failure to do so may cause
damage to the batteries from excessive discharge and leaking.

Hik
PROHIBITED

7T FDEHTT AT 2BNNH D E£T D TEMEIED D
LRWTLIEEW,
Do not point the antenna towards another person.

Rk
PROHIBITED
P ETHRE. MTRT A ZEELTLRE W,
Always run your car with the body shell mounted!
ik
PROHIBITED

P TR DG TOETIE. BEDQRREICEDEFITDOTEPHILEZ L,
VP I—CHSTEOIBEDEZITVS E I 3,
SR s, MRIOZWEZ B,
CKEEED. I
Do not run your car on ground:
- that is overgrown with grass.
« that is muddy, sandy or rocky.
« puddle, sand, river.

ik
PROHIBITED

P [E U AR OEL TRETESEBRVTLLEE L,

BEICEDIYNO-ILTETREDRRICED XY,

Be sure that you're operating on a unique frequency from any other RC
vehicles in the area. Failure to do so will cause a loss of control and may
cause injury.

Rk
PROHIBITED

P BEDEL BBHEAPEEDSVEHREFRABORERF LBV T

<TEE W,
Do not store this model in hot or humid conditions, or in direct sunlight.

P EHRIC. RO ERFEIBATWRWIERL TS W,

Check all screws, nuts etc. on a regular basis for looseness.

P EA T 3V I—Y BN OEAHPEEDEGE G LRV TL I 0,

WEORREEHZD T,
Do NOT install any option parts not made by Kyosho for this model.
To avoid causing irreparable damage, do NOT attempt any modifications.

.




*v hOftlicZE323%(1) ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (1)

2 F v URIVT U THERER R (T OR) &FS

2ch with electronic speed controller and 1 servo radio control set

th EFA(BBER) OTARQFroRILTU TR £y b %
Zﬁ& BFEAL T &L, (b EFLSMERLRL)

= CAUTION: Only use a surface radio with 2 channels and
‘=== glectronic speed controller! (Any other radio is prohibited!)

BXT1994847
2F o LTAR
Stick-type
2ch radio set.

e CDF Y MIF2F v URILT ¥ Tk
DO TARPBETY,

OEEWICERT v I ELATENDFIL
BATHRHYETH, BIFHDEATE
AELT S,

o JORDEIKZE., T AR EDERA
ExSEITLTLLIEEL,

e This kit requires a 2 channel radio

con-trol set with electronic speed
controller.

BN RLEAT
2Fvoxr)LTOKR
Wheel-type
2ch radio set.

eUse stick-type or wheel-type transmitter,
whichever suits you best.

eFor more information on the transmitter,
kindly refer to the instruction manual of
the transmitter.

ﬁ%?%éﬁ—ﬁ-%ﬁﬁ%-?‘/?"ﬁrf;{‘}

Suitable servos, receiver & electronic speed controller

Wy —
Servo

| )
Electronic speed
controller

W ZEH

Receiver

29~32m&

EITRANYTY—

Battery for chassis

eZMDXxvy MME, ¥a—b+tURNRYTY—(LCG)ERIZKHY FET,
® This kit is for 2S shorty LiPo batteries only.

GAB1203PB Gens ace LiPo 3500 (60C/7.4V/1SH 4 X)
GA-B-60C-3500-2S1P-HardCase-58

v

HKINWYA XD a— YRy T)—%FERT HEIL.
AETEDLDEHEAT S &ETHERATTRETT,
When using a full-size short LiPo battery, you can use it
by purchasing the following items separately.

1-813022H K% ¥ ER(M3x22)(~w 4 Z/BA)

Button Screw(Hex/M3x22/8pcs)

97059-02BK 7L 2 15 —(93x7x2mm/ T 5 v 7 /6 A\)
Aluminum Collar (3x7x2mm/Black/6pcs)

BA /84N A F—

Tire / Tire Insert

OKFy MIFAAYV, B4V AUF—EEFN
Fth, MONF—HORA Y. BAY¥12F
—HFAEBEL TS,

o This kit does not supply tires and tire insert .

Use tires and tire insert for 1/10 buggy.

WRANIZAYA 20—
Tire / Tire Insert

E—4—/ESC(RAE—Farvta—5—)/F=4 XY
Motor / Electronic Speed Controller / Pinion Gear

-2 240STS5 L LRAE—4S— 19.5T/2WDH
LE MANS 240S Brushless Motor 19.5T

No.37032B
JL-R2240S TS5V LARE—H—15.5T/4AWDHA
LE MANS 240S Brushless Motor 15.5T

No.37034
2240 I=)VKTSY LRAE—4S— 135T/4AWDH
LE MANS 240 GOLD Brushless Motor 13.5T

HE—45— B ESC (RE—FarvtE—5—)
Motor ESC(Electric Spee Controller)
No0.37031B No.37051B

JL = T2 240S ESC(B0AMAX 13.5% — 2 )CA— J L1t
LE MANS 240S ESC(60A/MAX 13.5T)W/C-Cabl

Fr=IE, HHESC
Or, each company's ESC

WE=—Fo¥y 48EYF)
Pinion Gear (48 Pitch)

No.PNGS4817
No.PNGS4818
No.PNGS4819
No.PNGS4820
No.PNGS4821
No.PNGS4822

No.PNGS4823
No.PNGS4824
No.PNGS4825
No.PNGS4826
No.PNGS4827
No.PNGS4828

No.PNGS4829
No.PNGS4830
No.PNGS4831
No.PNGS4832
No.PNGS4833




v hOfticz32%51 (2)

HIITICRERTE
Tools required

ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (2)

3= CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!
R

AT 2 TREOIEWICIE. +3ERLTEE WL,

FyhCA>TWBRIE
TOOLS INCLUDED

[ —femsTE
| Tools

BABLYF
(1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm)
Hex Wrenches
(1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm)

1.5mm Q
o Q
2.5mm

B+FLYF (N
Cross Wrench (small)

e

WY IFYIUZR (39)
Ring Gear Grease (3g)

-

W <A RS+ /{— (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm)
Hex Screwdrivers (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm)

s Sl a—))

WoIARYF
Needle Nose Pliers

H/\Y=
Scissors

BAhyy—F+17
Sharp Hobby Knife

(/7777777 e,

W=y /X\—
Wire Cutters

<
= ¢

WX
Grease

W)y y—)LA
Silicone Sealant

(G |

()

W FEREEA

Instant Glue

WxyOy v
Screw Cement

SCREW
CEMENT

-

No.36231 / 36231P
SPFAT7IyYY—<—
SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER

roeyYU—
ACCESSORIES

TANINFET, B ~15mmOABIHNTEZLETT,
No need to pre-drill! Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!

7 07RO (i

PREPARE RADIO TRANSMISSION

@ 7ORETDIEEIC LI >TEY MLET,
Set up the radio as explained below.

ON
OFF

Transmitter

@iah B ¥

) <EicBtsty b9 3,

H—R/ESCO— R & ZHEHIC D <,

MU LERRIEEY hT 2,

B #EHOZ 1 v FEANS,

B v 7Y —CESCEERT 2.

B ESCox+ v FEANS,

[ 7 AR A -

BEsczty b7 v 7T 3,
RUA—EBHLTE—F —DBNTUVS IR,
Ny RILZEID L TH —RH BT WS hEREE,

Ldatekelss
ESCORA v FZH] %,
[12] EEED R 1 v F =B,

©
o]
*©
@ BNy FU—
ﬁ D]I;[Elﬁ Battery
[ 1T\
Em— . =

L‘: B2 yF 45—
Switch Motor
I o

| b
Antenna

Receiver L

WA YTAVTRTAYY
Binding Stick

@START

Insert batteries into the Transmitter.

Connect the Servo/ESC Plug to the Receiver.

Set trims of transmitter to center.

Switch "ON" the Transmitter.

Connect the Battery Plug to ESC.

m Switch “ON” the Electric Speed Controler.

Binding.

Setup the ESC.

Operate the Throttle Trigger to check if the Motor move correctly.
Operate the Steering Wheel to check if the Servo move correctly.

OFINISH
Switch "OFF" the Electric Speed Controller.
Switch "OFF" the Transmitter.




FHITHIDFEE (1) BEFORE YOU BEGIN (1)

M CORICTERDZ EISEREL TS W,

Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

@ ZDHAEZRLFH. BEZTERT D,
@Y NODRBZEND B,
KA—FRR, RENH D F LS. BEWKSDDIRFEEN.
Wi M — P —HRE FTTEEIES W,
QNS BEROFEP YA AEBEZIBVWLDICT %,
RESEICUTERBUBNSHEITS,
@TPERZfHHDEEFE - - -
D HMEL TEBBNBEESINDETHEH TIES L,
fefeU. BRNER T 2ETHROD D EEZANENRLLEDFT,

ﬂl\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w-

@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s
construction.

@Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
whom the model was purchased.

@Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.

@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be
damaged.

iEtiertney O Correct

X Wrong

o

Fv hTid, BFPRIMNES EXPIWIERENEZL A>TWET, SBAZICIEREITRISH D EFITDOTHERLTHSHEITT
LI2EaW, Ffoy ERBEIRZHICAS>TWVWEZEDEHDFITDT, FleE LTHHEVCEEL,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes. Before using them, check the screws on the
true-to-scale diagrams on the left side in each assembly step. Some screws are extras.

O RDTEHE
SCREWS
RNy I AER YIANYIRER
Button Hex Screw F/H Hex Screw
FrvTER Ty hEX
Cap Screw Set Screw

E i i

@/ |\ YRR DY A XB

OTHER HARDWARE

3x12mm E'X 3mm TyI¥y—-Fvhk E4EV VY
Screw Washer - Nut E-ring

(> o @Smm@ o
12mm

3x12mm Y EX 5x10mm X% )L - X7 YT 5.8mm E'O/R—JL

F/H Screw Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing Pillow Ball

o L
D?ﬂj S%Jm




ooOw>

SEEEZE DRI

HMYTHDER (2)

How to read the instruction manual:

(

BEFORE YOU BEGIN (2)

ARG )

( Example )

JOY KSRV Y3
Front Suspension

VZ
L

1284

[T ro-

5x10mm X% )L

p | Ol
S

P ZDEBTHIIT2RE L Z DB,

NIEREmO&RT. BRI, ER.

DRy MROERIE. =Y RENMITFSRTOWET,

CERBAERNTRZS DY —INMEREINTVWET,
N—7ICERE VT TEED TLIEE W,

oow >

: Gives the name of the part being made and the serial number of

steps for assembling.

: Small parts name, full-size diagram and quantity used.
: Parts in the kit are numbered.
: There are many symbols used throughout the instruction manual.

Note the symbols when completing assembly.

SEEEICFELNTWVWEY—Y

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

fEMAY B4,
Part bags used.

JIR&E>3,
Apply grease.

H = N N

EBRU&LSICHEITS,
Assemble left and right
sides the same way.

2ty MEIZTS (f),
Assemble as many
times as specified.

A& 5K SICHHIITS,
Ensure smooth, non-binding
movement when assembling.

A ITER,
Note the direction

O ZEFSODIRICHEIITS, [R~H, ‘ Clzhvyr93,
®x® Assemble in the True-to-scale diagram. fé Cut off shaded portion.
specified order.
RIEBAmo EfIA. AR,
Must be purchased For Left. For Right.
separately!
il 2MmORZEHIT S (B) P g PREERITERET 3, R1E&,
omm Drill holes with the [{¥.y Apply instant glue Temporarily tighten.

specified diameter.

(CA glue, super glue).

AIERU &S ICHEI TS,
Assemble front and rear

sides the same way.




FvF—t7Z/)8—YERE (1) ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS (1)

> IWMAOEEIE FERALEEA,
Shaded Parts are not used.

5x9mm
5x8mm

LA403 LA403
LA403-01 LA427-78

L]
0G0
LA402
LA402-01

i

LA432 LAW94G
LA433 LAW94GM-01
UB008-01 L AWOEGM

LA429

o @ =210

CEg 1D CEy 1D CFg 1D
|

| A

@O=—=0

> IWBHOEREIEFEALEE A
Shaded Parts are not used.

10



SvF—7Z/N—YEREE (2) ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS (2)

B LHE %@ﬂ

97021HC 97021HC

56668800d

UM112HC

LA414

[ros
> HoOEWMRIF FEALELA,
Shaded Parts are not used.

@/E\]
(53)

oo 1o e 220

@)
©

> WBHOERIEFERALEE A
Shaded Parts are not used.

(L)

YOUOY
W5312-01

11



1 ZAY K/ UTPTFIEY
Front / Rear Differential Gear

O 02

LA402-04
97018-088

LA402
LA402-02

LA402
LA402-01
96647
5x12x0.15mm

ORG045SB
4.5x1mm

LA402
LA402-01

@,/ LA402-01

ORG045SB
|
LA402
LA402-01
5x8mm

LA402
LA402-04

=

LA402

LA402-03
@/ 3x7x0.5mm

LA402
LA402-03

LA402
LA402-03
3x7x0.5mm

e

LA402
LA402-02

LA402
LA402-02

LA402
LA402-03
3x7x0.5mm

LA402
LA402-02

LA402
LA402 LA402-02
LA402-04

97018-088 [3) LA402
2%8.8mm LA402-01

96647

LA402
LA402-01
ORG045SB

ORG045SB
4.5x1mm

LA402
LA402-01
5x8mm

LA402
LA402-04

5x12x0.15mm

LA402
LA402-01
2.6x10mm

Q&w:wr»rw

Silicon Ol
70> k#7000
Front #7000

)7 #5000
Rear #5000

AAILE 1 1.7~1.8g
Oil quantity : 1.7 ~ 1.8g

LA402
LA402-01
2.6x10mm

BRG414
10x15x4mm

10x15x4mm

N

[ o

O (4.5x1)
O-ring (4.5x1)

5x12x0.15mm > LA
Shim

5x8mm FIXFI)L

Plastic Bush
of
2x8.8mm Y

Pin
Lo 2

O 77r—z2RoMALEZ 2
MN52x8.8mmbE Y ZiEY,
Insert 2x8.8mm pins through
the recessed area inside the
differential case.

LA402

LA402-04

97018-088

2x8.8mm

No.1

0> (45x1)
O-ring (4.5x1)

5x12x0.15mm /A
Shim

5x8mm TIXFI)
Plastic Bush

2x8.8mm £Ev
Pin

OmmEicy )y y—ILits
BRI DIEZEDET,
Recommended the combined
use of silicon seal to both side.

0

26x10mm YIAYIIAER

A
Truck Condition
& =

=
Low ~* ™ High

A

#2000 #10000

12



A AV h
Center Differential Gear

LA402-04
LA403
97018-088

LA403
LA402-02

LA403
LA403-01
96647
5x12x0.15mm

LA403
LA403-01
ORG045SB
4.5x1mm

LA403
LA403-01

LA403

o —

ORG045SB

|
LA403

LA403-01
5x8mm

=

LA403
LA402-03

LA403
LA402-03
3x7x0.5mm

kS

LA403
LA402-02

LA403
LA402-03
3x7x0.5mm

LA403
LA402-02

LA402
LA402-03
3x7x0.5mm

LA403
LA402-02

VI —-FTITFY
Center Differential Gear

)

S

e

(®

2x8.8mm

LA402-04 e |
LA403 f
9701 8-088¥ "

LA403
LA402-02

LA403
LA403-01
96647
5x12x0.15mm

LA403
LA403-01
ORG045SB
4.5x1mm

LA403
LA403-01

LA403
LA403-01
ORG045SB
4.5x1mm

LA403
LA403-01
5x8mm

LA403
LA402-04

LA403

LA403-01
LA403-02
S,

1-S12605H
- e LA403
TIF¥YV 2.6X5mm
5 . LA403-01
Differential Gear 2 6x10mm
LA403
LA403-01

FAILE  1.4~1.5g
Oil quantity : 1.4 ~ 1.5g
)avAAIL
#200000
Silicon Oil
#200000

2.6x10mm

LA427-78

%/ 1-S12605H
2.6x5mm
LA403
LA403-01
BRG414
LA403 10x15x4mm

96647
10x12x0.2mm

BRG414
10x15x4mm

[ o

O (4.5x1)
O-ring (4.5x1)

5x12x0.15mm > LA
Shim

5x8mm FIXFI)L
Plastic Bush

2x8.8mm Y
Pin

No.1

OYUvy (45x1)
O-ring (4.5x1)

5x12x0.15mm /A
Shim

5x8mm TIAFI)
Plastic Bush

2x8.8mm £>
Pin

O mEicy Iy y—IbE
BRI DI EZEDET,
Recommended the combined
use of silicon seal to both side.

go-

26x5mm RYVAYIZIER

(I Button Hex Screw

10x12x0.2mm ¥ LA
Shim

10x 15x4mm RFY> S
Ball Bearing

ol

13



Front Suspension 3x8mm YIAY I AER

7EI‘/|\*7LZ/\°‘/~‘/3‘/ | ﬂwo.z

PRIy amiLy— (A)
Suspension Bushing Holder (A)

LA433
UB008-01(A)

PYRAYD Y N AR—=H—0.5mm
Sus. Mount Spacer 0.5mm

LA433

LA433 t |
UB008-01(A) o
1-533008H 3@ <§ @ O@)
)

3x8mm(F/H
8 Jal

3x8mm HIAY I RER

JAYRYRARYY 7Y
Front Suspension

3x44mm v Tk
Shaft

ZF—=IYRTvva
Steel Suspension Bush

YRy amLyg— (A)
Suspension Bushing Holder (A)

UB008-01
LA432(A)

YA Y~ AR—=%—0.5mm
Sus. Mount Spacer 0.5mm

UB008-01
LAa3p  LA432(A)

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

7Y RNLIAY R
Front Bulkhead

LA410

3x15mm RY VAV I IER
Button Hex Screw

(o - 1

1-S13015H

3x15mm
LA424

1-S33008H 1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H) 3x8mm(F/H)

14



1 0 YRy 3>
Rear Suspension

LAW94GM
LAW94GM-01(in E)

- =

-

LAW94GM

LAWS4GM  LAW94GM-01(in E

1-833008H
3x8mm(F/H)

1 1 Dl S0 AR D
Rear Suspension
LAW95GM
LAW94GM-01 L /v@i

3x7x1mm

UB045

UB045
UB054
P B 3x44mm
Front

C UB!

LAW95GM

LAW95GM
LAW94GM-01(out B)

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

oz

3x8mm YISV I RER

YRTy 22y — (E)
Suspension Bushing Holder (E)

YRAIYT Y s AR—=H—1.0mm
Sus. Mount Spacer 1.0mm

[ oz

3x8mm YAV I AR

3x44mm ¥ 7Tk
Shaft

12 Dl S AV D LA410
Rear Suspension

S S | %
1-S33008H gi 1-S33008H

3x8mm(F/H) 3x8mm(F/H)

1-S13012H
3x12mm

HYRTvvamiLy— (B)
Suspension Bushing Holder (B)

YR~ AR—H—0.5mm
Sus. Mount Spacer 0.5mm

G 7037 21D
The side with three
holes is the front.

[ oz

3x8mm Y IAYIRER

3x12mm REVANYITZAEZ
Button Hex Screw

15



1 RSATF¥vov Tk
Drive Gear Shaft ©, p N
N
P
LA404/D )%
1.5x8.8mm x (1) ] ] /% ? BRGAOT
5 { ' 5x10x4mm
BRG407 LA410
5x10x4mm
. J

LA405
97018-098
2x9.8mm

LA405

1-853004
\%

1 4 RZA47Fvov 7 b
Drive Gear Shaft

LA406
70> ~A 64.5mm
For Front 64.5mm

o

La4os )

éai

LA405
LA407 1-S53004
)Y A 95mm 3x4mm %
For Rear 95mm

LA410

VAVIZ7Za A N
Bulkhead

JYvH
For Rear

1-S13008H
3x8mm

PR
Rear Differential

1-S13008H
3x8mm

70> 8E
For Front

A=A
Front Differential

16

oz

5x10x4mm ~RFUYVT

1.5x8.8mm £~
Pin

2x9.8mm £
Pin

oz

3x4mm v hER

Set Screw
- 2B

0O v v oHEm,

Rear only use.

[T ro2

3x8mm MY VUAYYIIAER



1 6 70V RNLIANY R
Front Bulkhead

UB047(S)

LA411

1-S13018H
3x18mm

1-S13018H
3x18mm

1 7 DRIAVIZZZaNEN
Rear bulkhead

UB047(S)

ba

$%97059-01BK
3x8x1mm

UB047(S)

3x8x1mm

&
I %97059-01BK

1-S13018H
3x18mm

%
1-813018H |

.

3x18mm

E No.2, No.3

3x18mm RY VAV I IAER
Button Hex Screw

4.8mm R—JLXF YR (S) &
Ball Stud (S) Black

0O zorzEm.

Use this hole.

[ roa

3x18mm RY VAV T IEZR
Button Hex Screw

48mm R—J)LXF YR (S) &
Ball Stud (S) Black

ofii " :

3x8x1mm TvIv—

0O zorEEm,
Use this hole.

0 0|(0)

X —ER/N—VERFEL TLWR W=
NHbEd, zoHa, RE/(—
Y@mEHNERASINTWET,

Note that some parts are not sold
as spare parts!

[ros

17



AT T7F—
Stefner

1-S33008H

3x8mm(F/H)

1-S33008H

Sx8mm(F/H) 1-S33008H

3x8mm(F/H) 1-S33008H

3x8mm(F/H)

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

20 2FT7F—RAK
Stefner Post

X LA42

217A%
Silver

LA428
HYAXE Iy
Gunmetal

8

1-833012H
3x12mm(F/H)

1-S33012H
3x12mm(F/H)

FTEIUTOZVY

Szte—ering Crank

LA361B

1-S13010H
3x10mm

| 1 é/ BRG406 3x7x2mm
5x8x2.5mm
T ﬁ
$¢97059-02BK
UB048(M) 3x7x2mm

BRG
Qg 5x8xg%6mm 2 S (!)
DN
Sas) |
$ * * LA361B ‘i>
BRG406
sexesmm D = N J

UB046
(Low / S)

«m@)\

-
$97059-02BK

-

18

[ros

3x8mm YISV I RER

[ roa

3x12mm YIAYIIER
F/H Hex Screw

D - 4

X —ER/N—VERFEL TWLWEW/—Y
NHL %I, 20HEE. KRB/~
YBRENTATNTVET,

Note that some parts are not sold
as spare parts!

[Yros

3x10mm RE VAV I IER
Button Hex Screw

(o 2

48mm O—YDY hR—=JLZAF v R (S)
Low Mount Ball Stud (S)

Cj@]ﬂmm ffffffffffffffffffffffff 1

4.8mm R—JLZXF vy R (M)
Ball Stud (M)

Ofl™- :

5x8x25mm NFYVY

FroEYRY=7
King Pin Sleeve

X —EB/N—VERFE L TWRLW/—=Y
NHLEIT, z0HE. KB/—
VERENCAINTWETD,

Note that some parts are not sold
as spare parts!



22 RFTIITIZY
Steering Crank

LA361B
5x8x2.5mm

7OV ERY 7L —E2BENSBIRTEET,
You can choose from two types of front top plates.

23 ZO0YhhyZF7L—h
Front Top Plate

@70 hDO—IALPIL, RFT7Y VT DHEEDNR W,
The front end rolls easily, and the steering response is good.

(A LA413/@

1-S13008H
3x8mm
1-S13006H

LA413
A <>
Front
N 1-S13006H
3x6mm

1-S13006H
3x6mm

1-S13006H
; é 3x6mm

@ 70Oy NDOREMENEAD, RERENE V.
The front end has increased rigidity, resulting in greater stability.

1-S13006H
3x6mm

0O Lr413

3x6mm

[ ros

5x8x25mm FZHT—

5x10x9mm FZHT—
Plastic Collar

I

3x6mm ME VANV IER

3x8mm ME VAV IER

ﬁﬁ@;?f;ﬁ

Front

19



24 YvhyFTL—hk
Rear Top Plate

©' LA414

\g

({
:

LA414

1-S13006H
3x6mm

1-S13006H

1-S13006H
3x6mm

2 YA —FTIITVA
Center Differential Mount

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

2 LY —=FTTIXTV N
Center Differential Mount

vy —-7I7FY
Center Differential Gear

f gz 3x8mm
1-S13008H /g @

3x8mm

1-S13008H

20

E!H [T ros

3x6mm RY YAy YT IAER

E!i [T ros

3x8mm YISV I RER

O zorzEER,

Use this hole.
0l o O
Front
<:| o O o O
D) O

o o ol o o

o O o O
O o O

[ ros

3x8mm RYUAYYIIAER

O v LoA>TWBEER B
l£F %,
Place the side containing the
shim towards the back.



JAYRRIETAHY—
Front Stabilizer

LA416
LA431

3x10mm

1-S53010

JAOYRRIEZAH—
Front Stabilizer

1-S53003

e—
/é 3x3mm
LA416 \

LA423GM

LA422-12
1.2mm

LA416
LA423GM
1-S53003

3x3mm \g

,@@\
\/ LA416
LA423GM

-

N
#2mm
Approx. 2mm
-
J
0

1-S53003

3x3mm \@
1-S13008H
3x8mm

1-S53003

3x3mm

fﬁi\\\\\\w-s13008H

—_—
yi 3x8mm

7OV KT YIR—RT—
Front Damper Stay

1-S13018H

3x18mm

1-N3037F

LA417-01

1-S12605H
2.6x5mm

1-S13010H
3x10mm

% 1-513010H

3x10mm

w

-/

AN

[ o

48mm AR—JLTVR
Ball End

[ ros

3x8mm MY UAYITIER

3x3mm v hER
1) i 4

[ ros

2.6 x5mm MY YAy I IER

(lIIIIIIIII] Button Hex Screw 5

3x10mm REY YAy T ZIEZR
Button Hex Screw

i R :

3x18mm MY VAV I IER
Button Hex Screw

3mm 7SV IFvhk
Flange Nut

@

O zorzEER,
Use this hole.

21



30 YV RIEZAH—
Rear Stabilizer

4.8mm

5.8mm

O No.7 & D FED/—Y %5,
Use the following parts from No. 7.

@H@H@; ()

UMW?708-02
(5.8mm)

1-S13015H
3x15mm

24

31 Y R5EZAH—
Rear Stabilizer

LA416

& a23GM

* 1-S53003
3x3mm

LA416
LA423GM

LA422-13
1.3mm

1 -353003
3x3mm /@
1-S13008H
3x8mm 1-853003
3x3mm

CR

#94.5mm
Approx. 4.5mm

LA416
LA423GM 0

LA415

@@\1 S13008H

X 3x8mm
\ri

22

ﬂ No.4, No.7

3x15mm RYYAYIIER
Button Hex Screw

48mm AR—JLTVR
7 BaII End

R—ILTV R (S)
Ball End (S)

@u

58mm 7Y IR—I

5.8mm

[ ros

3x8mm RYYAYYIIAER

3x3mm v hEX

Set Screw
m ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,



32 YT IR—RF—
Rear Damper Stay

1-S13020H
3x20mm

1-N3037F
3mm

1-S13012H
3x12mm

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

Al
Front

33 PR
Rear Damper Stay

1-S33010H o
3x1 Omm(F/

1-S13010H
3x10mm

1-S33010H
3x10mm(F/H)

[ o

3x8mm YISV I RER

3x12mm REVANYTZAEZR
Button Hex Screw

(Qommmm :

3x20mm REZVAYIRAER
Button Hex Screw

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
3mm 75vIYFvhk
Flange Nut
-
0O 55mIEsnTWNENES
ZE 54,

This is the side that hasn't
been dished over.

[BYCRoYat2:d::

Use this hole.

e

iy

e
Standard

e ——————

tyra VIR
For setting up

[ roe

3x10mm RE YAy T ZIEZR
Button Hex Screw

23



30mm

34 ZyIR—Ovy R /&40y K
Upper Rod / Tie rod

&Q 0 10 20
< /F)

[ WS AIZ/EE du AN

Steering Tie Rod %97021HC (28 97008-40H $%97021HC (15)

)
) |

e —

#921.5mm
Approx. 21.5mm

5l W

¥97021HC (15) 97008-40H %97021HC (28)

D

#921.5mm
Approx. 21.5mm

@ O0Yh7y/)X\—OvY R
Front Upper Rod

¥97021HC (23)

97008-40H %97021HC (23)

#21Tmm
Approx. 21mm

@ r7v/)X\—Ov K

Rear Upper Rod ¥97021HC (23) 97008-40H %97021HC (23)

i i
#923mm
Approx. 23mm

1:1]x2

1-S13012H
3x12mm

35 JAOY R ARY Y3V
Front Suspension

é/ UB048(M)
| LAW94GM-01
)

3x7x1mm

%UB026 *
3x8x1 mm\@f) | i
@
UB026 /%

g/ 1-813012H
3x12mm

24

>ty TV IICEDERT %,
It is used by setting.

¥ —EB/X—VERFE L TWRW/K—=Y A
HHEI, z0HFAE. KEN—YE@
ENLEAINTVET,

Note that some parts are not sold as
spare parts!

24

[ o

48mm AR—JLTVR (15)
Ball End (15)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
48mm AR—JLTYR (23)
Ball End (23)
ffffffffff 8
48mm R—JLTY R (28)
Ball End (28)
) ***** 2
3x40mm FIYvZALAOvYR
Adjust Rod
[ T ||l LIy
ffffffffff 6

(AR TS ESN

This side is reverse threaded.

i

ﬂ No.2, No.5

RNy I ZER
Button Hex Screw

(o :

48mm R—JLRZ v K (M)
Ball Stud (M)

Offl™ :

48mm R—JLZXF v R (L)
Ball Stud (L)

@ i B 2

3 x 12mm

3x8x1mm TvIy—




JAOYhYARY V7Y
Front Suspension

5x7x0.3mm

BRG407

5x10x4mm

BRG407
5x10x4mm

LAW30GMB 1-322005/W

2x8.8mm

LAW30GMB

2x5mm 1-N4045F

4mm

LAW30GMB

JO0YhYIRYY 3y
Front Suspension

1-S12605H
2.6x5mm

UBO051
3x25mm

OV Y ARY Y3V
Front Suspension

IOV RFy/—Oy R 1 Y 4
Front Upper Rod

ATTFIYTEAY R
Steering Tie Rod

AFFIYTEI1OY R
Steering Tie Rod

[ros

10 x 12 x 4mm ho—

2x8.8mm £

-2
R7Y»T
Ball Bearing
D 77777777777777777777 4
5x7x03mm TvIy—
Washer
Ol ™ :
Pin
e 2
4mm 7oy IFFy b
Flanged Nut
ffffffffffffffffffff :
~
2x5mm FvvyTER
Cap Screw
i 2
s
0
2.6x5mm RE Ay I AER
-2

(lIIIIIIIII] Button Hex Screw

25




Vs

P R 1 h
Rear Suspension UB048 UB013
4.8mm(M) 9
597059-02BK
3x7x2mm UB013
LA419 UBO13 1. UB013-01
LA419-01 597059-02BK UB013
3x7x2mm * -
/I S )
LA419 e A~ 7%
& UBO13 ~ b
UB013-02 = m\\
G UB013
LA419 \D LA419 HIT009-02BK 1))
97018-098 @ X7x2mm /
9701809 . 1-S13010H
| 3x10mm
(\@ ot ” UB013
ﬂ/* L UB013-01
\_ J

10x15x4mm

BRG409
5x13x4mm

LAW30GMB——

97018-088
2x8.8mm

LAW30GMB
I~ 0
A
i)\ LAW30GMB
2x5mm

YRRy 3y
Rear Suspension

UB053
@\1—N3033N (A)

1-N3033N
3mm

uUB027
3x7x2mm

24

3mm

YRRy Y3y
Rear Suspension

Dy rZy/X—0v R
Rear Upper Rod

N

26

[ros

UB048
4.8mm R—JLZXF v R (M)
Ball Stud (M)

Offl™- :

3x7x2mm FILIHTF—

Pin
— 2
2x9.8mm £v

Pin
— e 2

5x13x4mm ~NFYvY
Ball Bearing

H fffffffffffffffff :

5x15x4mm ~NFYvY
Ball Bearing

ol

O zorzEER.
Use this hole.

o

ZES5DINIFER LRV,
Do not use this hole.

d

X —ERIC—VERFE L TLWR L=
NHLET, 20FE. KB/~
Y RENBASNTVET,
Note that some parts are not sold
as spare parts!

E No.2, No.5

3x7x2mm FSHI—

3x39.5mm ¥ 7k

Shaft
|

O U NTOBYE R R L— R
BTHY hNEffiDH2DEILEDH D,
Do not over tighten nut too much
to prevent binding in the rear hubs.




YA RA-NR
Side Guard

1o
1-S33008H

3x8mm(F/H)

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

LA420

1-S33008H

3x8mm(F/Hw§"m \ \

Ny FY—RZ K
Battery Post

Q Ny 7Y —%FIFD ITEHT 2

O RvFU—srzED CERT

1-W300705
3x7x0.5mm

Use this hole if mounting the battery towards the front.

Use this hole if mounting the battery towards the rear.

S TS T °
@) oo
® Telooe
O,
BEIEIE5DNRNEER, H o)o ¢ Q

3iERIFIE5DNEEM.

==

LA408
1-S13010H

/@f@ 3x10mm
v/

g\ 1-S33008H

3x8mm(F/H)

[T ros

3x8mm HIAYIRER

[ ros

3x8mm HIAYIRER

[ ros

3x10mm REZVAYIRAER
Button Hex Screw

LA408 =

1-S13010H
3x10mm

1-S33008H

3x8mm(F/H)

KNP XD 33— K IURNy T
U—ZfERT BERIE. IR TELD
HOEWBAL. BSEREI B
& TEMATRETY,

If you want to use a full-size short
LiPo battery, you can purchase
the following separately and
adjust the height to suit.

@® 1-s13015H
R > EZX(M3x15)
(N T ZX/10A)
Button Screw
(Hex/M3x15/10pcs)

(® 97059-02BK
ZILEHhT—
(¢ 3x7x2mm/ 7S5 v 7 /6N)
Aluminum Collar
(3x7x2mm/Black/6pcs)

Xl /0r

97059-03BK

ZIVZhT—
(¢3x7x3mm/ 7S5 v 7 /6A)
Aluminum Collar
(3x7x3mm/Black/6pcs)

27



m H—R (
Servo 0 10 20mm Q

LA421

~N
12~13mm------ Tmmé&2mm7%z ER,.
_— Use 1Tmm and 2mm.
%‘Q‘ 13~14mm------ 2mm% &,
IZ‘ \:I Use 2mm.
14~15mm------ ITmm#z &,
Use 1mm.
15~16.5mm---- I~"&,
No need.
N\ J
1-W300705
3x7x0.5mm 1-S13010H
3x10mm

uB043 (3

T
1-S13008H
3x8mm
1-S13010H
AFTFIYTY—R 1-W300705 3%10mm
Steering Servo 3x7x0.5mm
—R 1-S33006H
gerv:)—k 3x6mm(F/H)

0

H—RAY R
Servo Rod

1-S53010
3x10mm

UM112HC(15)
UM112HC(18)

0 ~2mm

10mm

28

[ros

RNy I IER

3 x 8mm

3x10mm REVAYIRAER
Button Hex Screw

3x7x05mm TvIy—

@ Washer

48mm O—YYY hR—JLZAZ YK (S)
Low Mount Ball Stud (S)

-~ 1
() sk~ ¥>7,KO, L - T 2408
SANWA, KO, Le Man 240S

F o 79N\ RE
FUTABA, KYOSHO
He NATvY
HITEC

[ roe

3x6mm Y IAY I AER

E No.4, No.6

48mm AR—J)LTY K (15)
Ball End (15)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, '1
48mm R—JLTVR (18)
Ball End (18)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, '1
3x10mm v hhER
1



E-AvFy T-5—
Pinion Gear Motor

LA426
1-S23006
3x6mm

T—5—
Motor

3x10mm

1-S23010F

[T ros

3x6mm FvrvTER

A

#16mm
Approx. 16mm

0 10 20mm

hosabisalussali

X FVHICOWTIE3eR—V%E
SRIEE W,
Please refer to page 36 for
Gear Ratio.

[ ros

3x10mm 7 7Y YFvy TER
H:ﬂ] Flange Cap Screw
R 2

O EHHOTEMED ST
EET %,
Toghten the screws with one
sheet of paper inserted between

29



» oV T 77 EERT B5E
When using a cooling fan

50 I=IvITrY
Cooling Fan

30mmy =Yy T T 7Y
30mm Cooling Fan

\)
G P—1.5-=< Q\\
/ﬁk o
\ L
—
LA409 LA409
ouvy
LA409 O-ring
1-S13015H
3x15mm

1-S33006H
3x6mm(F/H)

[T ros

3x6mm IV I RER

3x15mm R VAV I ZER
Button Hex Screw

(o 2

1mm

> U—UrIT 7 R ERY B5A
When using a cooling fan

51 I=UvITrY
Cooling Fan

1-S33006H
3x6mm(F/H)

J—=UyyT77rI—R
Cooling Fan Code

5 ESC
Electronic Speed Controller

96441C
mET—7
Double-Sided Tape

ZE—RaAvbO—5—
& 7

=
Electronic Speed Controller 6\ N
‘ )

30

LA409
ovvy
O-ring
0 10mm

ﬂ No.4, No.6

3x6mm HIAY I IER

O o—vvr77 % ERT 25
&lF. I—FKNLY—Ta—R
ZHZ 2,

If using a cooling fan, secure the
cord with a cord holder.

(G zzica—rEEY,
EEREMCTHLRWE ST
FRLTLRESI W,

Insert the cord here.
Be careful not to interfere with
the rotating parts.

Mo

O ccica-—rEET,
EBIERERCTHE LWL SIC
FBRLTLLREZ W,

Insert the cord here.
Be careful not to interfere with
the rotating parts.

SfEFDESCOAEZZSEIC
E—F—ICEHRL TS W,

Please wire the motor according
to the instructions for your ESC.



2EH
Receiver

96441C
mET—7
Double-Sided Tape

R
Receiver

7VTF
Antenna

TVTF
M Antenna

1708B

e 1-553003
3x3mm

W5312GM
W5313GM
W5312-02

W5312-02
ORGO03XB
| W5312GM

©&—ws5313GM

| W5312-02

,_|_\ ORGO3XB
ORGO078
Q}W%m&ﬁ)

&

W5312GM
W5312-01 W5313GM
Z0YhHAE W5313-01
for Front UvH
for Rear
AR N

for Front

> BDHDHD L.
The one with the
step is on top.

2.45-280 7Aav kA
o) for Front
@ (T Y
5 W5312GM
W5303-14B
W5312GM 44mm
W5312-04 | |
2.45-290 U=
6) for Rear
@ [T T
o) W5313GM
W5193-01
W5313GM 50mm
W5312-05 |

40

50mm

M)

@ W5312GM

U~ w5313GM
W5312-01
W5313-01
97038

J0Yh8AE
for front

PRz
for rear

O 7ofosmEEsEiL,
ARV I —%E#H S Do
Connect as per radio
instruction manual.

\

EEH

Receiver

aEn

3x3mm v hEX
m Set Screw 1

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 8
ouvs ()
O-ring (S)
O | 777777777777777777777777 4
X-0U>o
X-O-ring

3x7x25mm FSHT—

\ Plastic Collar
] —— 4

58mm % V/{—IY R (M)
Shock End (M)

O :

O A1 LED LT B,
Put a little oil.

31



N\

W5312GM
W5313GM

YUV AAI #400
Silicon Oil #400

2x4mm

(FJ

ZAv~A
for front

UvHA

for rear

W5312-03 ZAav~A
for front X2
— W5312GM
i W5313GM VA
for rear X
58—
Shock
W5312GM
W5313GM
W5312-03
W5312GM
W5313GM
W5312-01
W5312GM
W5313GM
1-S12004H

@\
g\
L
|

® 6
X #
©)

W5312-36
70Y A (5)
for Front (Short)

W5313-215
VYA (R)
for Rear (Long)

W5312GM
W5313GM
W5312-01

J0Yh8AE
for front

PRz
for rear

32

Yo

oYUvy (FK)
O-ring (Extra Large)

Ol

(Yo

RY YAy ZER
Button Hex Screw

2 x 4mm

ouvy (X)
O-ring (Large)

Ol

O v ramELTasEd,
Leave the shaft extended.

G A1 uroBEAN. Yv TR
Zp>K D ETFEET 7 ZR<,
Z0®HIv T RETHFTAAIL
ZT—ADMETANSD,

Fill the oil container about 90%
full, then slowly move the shaft up
and down to remove air bubbles.
Afterward, lower the shaft to fill
the oil up to the rim of the case.

@O xry7ED><DEBBEET
2,
Slowly tighten the cap all the way.

O moBECTTRRETY YT 1
Zpo> < DIULRAL,
With the device standing upright,
slowly push the shaft in.

O xrvvrorarrsiins
A1 EHT,

Drain any excess oil through the
screw holes in the cap.

@ 2x4mMmE R EBRETHD 3.
Tighten the 2x4mm screw.

o

O 27U ozmOTRTIVY
RILY —Z A%,
Compress the spring and install
spring holder.

AR AN
for front

UvHA




59 7Y kT VI~
Front Shock

1-S13012H
3x12mm

W5312GM
W5312-01

N

o/ (== —
= s«w’\&"

=
ot

2
s

=

For Front

N

vy )X—
Rear Shock

uBo027
3x7x1

W5313GM
W5312-01

1-S13010H
3x10mm

W5313GM
W5312-01

W5313GM
W5312-01
3mm

For Rear

i

3x12mm RYVAYIIAER
Button Hex Screw

v I—R—IL
Shock Ball

3mm  FIFvh

D sori—%v970
EXzRAICT B,
Place the shock cap
screws inward.

G corzER,

Use this hole. S
A

o

3x10mm REVAYIRAER
Button Hex Screw

(oo 2

58mm %> /{—R—)L

3mm  F3Fvh
Plastic Nut

O s5or—%vy7o
EXERRICT B,

Place the shock cap
screws inward.

B zorzER.
Use this hole.

33



O 727+ KARDR,
Iy T —DERAEIC KD
BZBDZFEI,
The hole for the antenna post.
This varies depending on the
battery's mounting position.

ACTRUES:
Front of battery

TNy T —%3
Rear of battery

R4 ) LaBo7B ()
Body UM729

Laso78 )
UM729

LaBo7B8 ()
- UM729

LaBo78 ()
UM729

34

Mo

O £5ichy M55,

Cut in half.
[ |
B |-
LABO7B
‘ UM729
¥~ Ny AF—7
Velcro tape



64 AV [ RA—)L
Tires / Wheels

— 1Y
//i— A Tires

Feh S

<7OY A >
< for Front >

AVF—ARYY
Inner Sponge

<UYH>
< for Rear >

AV F—ARyY
Inner Sponge

-
Chassis

ZAOY k54T
Front Tire

N

aEs

DreysuEpThrssrre

IRA =L D DR EE ICHERERE
BRlERUEET %,

After fitting wheels to tyres,
apply instant glue as shown.

(& pRiE——

5 Eﬂ%om
Other

O —E4LTERT 3,

Remove the screw that was
tmporarily fixed.And use this

PR R
Rear Tire




<UVHRRILY—> F v MEEE

< Rear Sus. Holder > Standard rear default.
o in out

Hi{El

E%}{t FF | EE| DD| CC| BB | AA| BB | CC | DD | EE | FF

FF| 0.0 0.5 1.1 1.6 21 2.7 32 | 37 42 | 48 5.3
EE| -05| 00 | 05 1.1 16 | 21 27 | 3.2 3.7 | 42 4.8
In |DD| -11 -05| 0.0 0.5 1.1 1.6 21 2.7 32 | 37 4.2
cc|-16 | -11 | -05| 0.0 0.5 1.1 1.6 | 21 27 | 3.2 3.7
BB| 21 | -16 | -11 | -05 | 0.0 | 05 1.1 1.6 2.1 2.7 3.2

AA| 27 | 21 | -16 | -1.1 | -0.5 0.0 05 | 141 1.6 | 21 2.7
BB| -32 | 27 [ 21 [ -16 [ -11 | -05 0.0 | 0.5 1.1 1.6 2.1
cCc|-87 |82 |27 |21 |-16 | -11 | -05 | 0.0 0.5 1.1 1.6
Out | DD| 42 | -87 | -32 | 27 |21 | -16 | -1.1 | -05 00 | 0.5 1.1
EE| 48 | 42 | 37|82 |-27 |21 | -16 | -11 | -05 | 0.0 0.5

FF|-53 | -48 |42 | 37 |82 |27 | -21[-16 | -11 | -05 | 0.0

XYV RARILY =0 ZIn-FCERT 256, /NLIAY RICHRT7—LD0NFHETZELHDET,
ZDEE. NILIANY ROFTHITZIEAZNDY LTS W,
When using the front of the rear suspension holder with the in-F setup, the suspension arm may interfere with the bulkhead.
In that case, cut the interfering portion of the bulkhead.

<FVrHER>
< Gear Ratio >
8 80 8 6 69 8 80 8 6 69
16 12.81 |12.50 | 12.19 28 6.96 | 6.79 | 6.43 | 6.16
17 12.06 |11.76 | 11.47 [11.18 29 6.55 | 6.21 5.95
18 | 11.39 |11.11 | 10.83 | 10.56 30 6.33 | 6.00 | 5.75
19 | 10.79 | 10.53 | 10.26 | 10.00 31 5.81 | 5.56
20 | 10.25|10.00 | 9.75 | 9.50 32 5.63 | 5.39
21 9.76 | 9.52 | 9.29 | 9.05 | 8.57 33 545 | 5.23
22 9.32| 9.09 | 8.86 | 8.64 | 8.18 34 5.29 | 5.07
23 891 | 870 | 848 | 826 | 7.83 35 514 | 493
24 8.54| 833 | 813 | 792 | 750 | 7.19 36 5.00 | 4.79
25 8.00 | 7.80| 7.60 | 7.20 | 6.90
26 7.69 750 | 7.31 6.92 | 6.63 KV I —TT7DRN—FV(E, 76T, 78T. 80TDIFELE,
27 720 | 704 667 | 639 Spur gear of the center differential gear is 76T and 78T, 80T.

36




%K Exploded View

<7ZOvhkEIZV3Y >
< Front Section >

1-§23012H
3x12mm

1-S53003

3x3mm 3x10mm

LA416
LA423GM

1-S53003
3x3mm \e

1-823010H—

LA417-01 1-S13018H

3x18mm

W5312GM

1-S12605H

LA417 2.6x5mm

1-S13008H
g/ 3x8mm

1-S13008H tﬁj;?
3x8mm
LA422-12 LA416 LA416
1.2mm LA423GM 1-S53010
3x10mm
LA416 Diff. Gear Assy
LA431 P40
_________ S
N
. TOY NAA I )5 LAs10
N Front Oil Shock Assy
N N = P41 LA433
R 1-S13015H HROGEOTA
S 3x15mm w

Y

97021HC "\
(23)

N
N

Y

97008-40H

N
N

%97021HC
(23)
LA429 UB049(L)
3x7x1mm g/
UB026
10x1 2x4m
96643 “

9701 8-088/ @
LAWSOGMB |\

2x8.8mm

5x7x0.3mm ./LA429
BRG407 N 3x7x1mm
5x10x4mm
LA511B
LA511B
S LA511B BRG407
% UB026 I\ 5x10x4mm

3x8x1 mm
UB026 /g >
1-513012H 7’”

3x12mm 1-S22005
LAW92-01 LAW30GMB
2x5mm
LAW92-02

=

_—\

97018-098 \
D/ 2x9.8mm !

1-853003

3x3mmJ

1-813012H  ~
3x12mm AN

N ’/
g/ uBo4g(M) . ' LA404
Y
LAW94GM-01 1.5x8.8mm

) LAW30GMB
&
7

LA429
3x7x2mm
Qﬁ\ i UB054
UB045 3x44mm
LA432(A)
UB008-01
N ax12mm . 3x25mm
N _— LA405
N B
AN " — Lndos

BRG407
5x10x4mm

1-S53004

3x4mm N
97018-098
2x9.8mm \ﬂ \

/ aw
L7 [y X — 8~V TWBW YA B D E T,
P Iy Z0EE, KRB/ —YREPTASNTVNET,

Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

W5201WD

1-N4045F
4mm

37



BRG406 ¥ —EB/IN—VERFTEL TWRLW—=YAH D ET,
Z0i5E, RBN—YEBEIEEASNTVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

<H—TRtAN— > S Gesmm
< Servo Saver > ga)

LA361B

\ = @/ BRG406

UB026
5x8x2.5mm
LA361B UB046 UM112HC
5x8x2.5mm BRG406 (Low/S) (15)
LA361B @/5x8x2.5mm
5 =) UB046
LA361B = %/ Low /
‘Q 5x10x9mm (Low/$) \ )
(¢S, 1-513010H i LA361B UB043 \{
(© 3x10mm W/ Y
UBo4g — %€97059-02BK BRGA06 /WXD
. ™) 3x7x2mm @ 1-853010
%97021HC - 5x8x2.5mm 1-S13008H  3x10mm
15 x
(19 X?;SZHC S Lase1s 3x8mm UM112HC
97008-40H LA361B\@ 5x8x2.5mm (18) 1.5130104  1-W300705
5x10x9mm 3x7x0.5mm
3x10mm X/ X0
g\rsmoosH
3x8mm ET—4—
) Motor

<tyy—=NILD >
< Center Balkhead >

—_ Ry ~N

LYy —FTFY ., . \Y 2
Center Diff. Gear 1-823010F E=Arxv LI et
— P40 3x10 Pinion Gear RATAY by
x10mm SR B

LA406 T

64.5mm .
LA426
LA426
LA430 1-853003 y LA426
3x3mm 1-23006
3x6mm

¥ —EIN—VERFEL TWRW =YL H D FT,

Z0HE, REN—YEENTAINTVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

1-S13006H

< Chassis >
1-S13010H
3x6mm

3x10mm

<IvI—>
1708B
— LA408
K LA414

LA414

1708B
LA408
S LA408
Ne)
1-513006H _A
3x6mm

1-853003 \
LA420

3x3mm

LA420
LA409

LA409

LA413 1-S33008H 3x6mm
Sx8mm(F/H) R 1-S13015H 1
;-S13006H E% 1-513008H —1 axismm
Xx6mm
3x8mm ) A . LA409
= =z -y Try
S = Cooling Fan
LA413 Receiver 9 g/1-313010H
1-513006H 96441C—" _ LA Sx10mm
e ¢ 408 o
xomm LA40 1-W300705
1-S13006H L _ 3x7x0.5mm
3x6mm AE—Rd¥hO—5— o LA401
Electronic Speed Controller f

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

1-S33006H =" | oy 1-533012H
gx 3x6mm(F/H) 3x12mm(F/H) LA420
1-S33008H ;
LA420

J//éé ng axemm(FH) @ LA415
;%3300"__3 /';'4 1-S33006H &
x8mm(FH) 3x6mm(F/H) Lauzo—TR
/1i33006H

3x6mm(F/H)

1-S33008H  41.533012H

SBmm(FH) 3y 12mm(FH)
1-533008H

3x8mm(F/H)

38



<UvEsvav> ©, 1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

< Rear Section >
1-S13018H 1-S13020H @UBOM

3x18mm
W5312GM  UB027 ;'N3037F
W5313GM  3x7x1mm mm

W5312-01

uBo047
"% e
)
$%97059-01BK %-)
3x8x1mm LA418
p—

1-S13012H
3x12mm \@mﬁ@

3x10mm

1-853003

1-833010H  3x3mm
3x10mm(F/H)

m@\ 1-S13008H

LA410

3x8mm
LA423GM LA415
1-S53003
3x3mm
= LA416 | T
TI7FY Y AAIET VIR
Diff. Gear Assy N §/ LA423GM Rear Oil shock assy
1-S13010H \
x10mm  4.513015H ) LA416
3x15mm LA416 LA431
1-353010\% (4.8mm)

3x10mm LA416
UMW?708-02 -‘ VE\_)/5831 2-01
(5.8mm) Ql (5.8mm)
1-S13012H
LAW94GM-01

(‘ 3x12mm
O

L
(inE) (out B)

Q)‘\ UB053
- 5
LAW94GM g)a%i:‘m N @D\ LA41° @/ 1-N3033N
X uB045 _ T\ UB045 3mm
| QSA 0O = -s13015H N \ Kusoss
3x15mm W ? 3x39.5mm
UB027

®

LA405

LAW94
LAW94GM-01

LAW95GM LAW95GM

AN

LA410 _ B\ )
1.0mm \ LAWoSGN ? )\ UB027 —
= LANSAGMOT UBoss UB027 — 7 LA5  puoa
= 3x7x1mm 1-S13010H -
1-N3033N x10mm — 97018-098 1_5Xs_8m
3mm LA405 2x9.8mm

D/ 97018-098

[ | J
I o, 1
| 2x9.8mm t\ $%97021HC
23
| = \@ ) N 8 BRG407 ) J
| @ 97008-40H N \ '1-/*34505004 sxtox4mm __——
, N .
: / N . . 3x4mm/ B _—
T e S N
AN
LA419 48mmM) N\ ™YY N _____.
LA419 ¥ —EF/C—VERFE L TWRWI—YDHB D £,
%97059-02BK z0iHE. RBEN—YREICZASNTVET,
UB013 Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

3x7x2mm
UB013 o S
UB013-02 -

LAW30GMB
97018-088 »

514%

2x8.8mm . Tire
BRG414 (A\ $¢97059-02BK
10x15x4mm UB013 !
&SX 3x7x2mm !

UB013 \
UB013

UB013-01
uB027

BRG409 3x7x2mm

’ °)

$¢97059-02BK (

UB013 =
3x7x2mm =

UB013
UB013-01 Q‘?

W5202WC

‘ 5x13x4mm
1-S13010H 1-813010H
3x10mm \%a %/3x10mm
LAW30GMB ——gp»
2x5mm LAW30GMB

39



<TITEY >
< Diff. Gear >

LA402-01

)
O

BRG414

\1 0x15x4mm

BRG414
10x15x4mm

LA402-01
LA402-01 ORG045SB
ORGO45sB  *-5X1mm LA402-01
4.5x1mm LA402-04
ORG045SB
LA402-01 4.5x1mm
. LA402-04 LA402-03
3x7x0.5m LA402-02
BRG414 =
10x15x4mm LA402-03 < LA402-02
. 3x7x0.5m% LA402:02 . LA202-01
LA402-02 g LA402-03 5x8mm
LA402-04 _ LA402-01 LA402-01
! 273188-088 06647 ORG045SB
x8.8mm 8 o~ 4.5x1mm
i @ 5x10x0.15mm _—
~ @& > —LA402-02 - LA402-04 -
LA402-02 97018-088 - —
. LA402-01 LA402-03 2x8.8mm/ -
96647 3x7x0.5mm ,
\5x10x0.15mm S
~ - - - - /
<EVI—FTTFY >
< Center Diff. Gear >
- /— ) ) } )
; / ~
_— — LA403-01 :
- LA403-01 ORGO045SB mk \
2.6x10mm 4.5x1mm 1-812605H
2.6x5mm '
| LA403-01 i LA403-01
ORG045SB P o =
A g
4.5x1mm \J LA403-01 LA427-78
LA403-01 96647
' LA403-02 10x12x0.2mm
LA403-01 LA403-01
5x8mm LA403-01
LA402-04 LA403-01 | 5xgmm
. LA402-03
BRG414 3x7x0.5mm -
10x15x4mm LA402-03 LA402-02 g_;
3x7x0.5mm S| LA402-02 ‘ LA402-04
- LA402-02 LA402-02 (5f )/ LA403-01
© g L A02-03 : ORG045SB
- 3 4.5x1mm
LA402-04 - LA403-01 LA403-01
97018-088 96647 ORGO045SB
L o8mm @ . 5X10x0.15mm 4 g3
/© j @@ - LA402-02 '\~ LA402-04
LA403-01 S 7018-
96647 LA402-02 gx%.ssn?nig —
«_ 5x10x0.15mm LA402-03 o
3x7x0.5mm /
- /
LA403

40




<AAINTVI— >

< Oil Shock >
1
[ AuDAS | PR
Front : Rear
W5312GM ! W5313GM
I W5312-01
Ws312:01 ! W5313GM
W5312GM W5312GM | W5312-01 W5313GM
W5312-01 W5312-01 : amm W5312-01
3mm W5312GM \ W5313GM
1-512004H ! - e 1-S12004H
KO
5 2x4mm : Y 2x4mm
©\ W5313GM
W5312GM ! .
16025 W5312-03 | TB025 W5312-03
1
S W5313GM
S W5312GM I <)
V§ W5312-04 1 W5312-05
290)
(280) ! 1-E025— (
1-E025 :

e W5312GM | W5313GM
W5303-14B I W5193-01
44mm ! 50mm

1
]
]
1
W5312GM !
| W5313GM
C— WastzaM : O —
W5312-03 X W5313GM
_ X W5312-03
W5312GM .
W5312-01 | W5313GM
I W5313-01
]
ORGO3XB :
I ORGO3XB
W5312GM \
W5312-02 I W5313GM
ORGO3XB I W5312-02
ORGO78 : ORGO3XB
W5312-02 : ORG078
W5312GM I W5312-02
W5312-02 ! W5313GM
W5312GM : W5312-02
W5312-02 | W5313GM
I W5312-02
]
]
1
W5312-36 I
I W5313-215
1
]
]
1
W5312GM I
W5312-01 I W5313GM
: W5312-01
]
W5312GM .
W5312GM W5312-01 | W5313GM
W5312-01 97038 ! W5313-01
™) . W5313GM 97038
| W5312-01 M)
1
1
1
1
R @27/ <RF o4 >
< Rear Wing > < Body >

41



ARFIN—"J SPARE PARTS

SRR A i AN
No. Part Names (\[o} Part Names
V—)LRRTF 1> (5x8x2.5)4 A R IX—F7 (48P-78T/ZX7.5)
BRGA406 | Shieid Bearing(5x8x2.5) 4pcs LA427-78 | Spur Gear (48P-78T/ZX7.5)
V—)LRRT > (5x10x4)4 A 27 7 F—IRZ k(ZX7.5)
BRG407 | ghield Bearing(5x10x4) 4pcs LA428 | Chassis Brace Post (ZX7.5)
—)LRRF Y25 (6x13x4)2 A 70> KR 7 — 1 (ZX7.5)
BRG409 Shield Bearing(5x13x4) 2pcs LA429 | Front Suspension Arm (ZX7.5)
V—)LRRTF7 U7 (10x15x4)2 A Yy —<TY ey~ (ZX7.5)
BRG414 | Shieid Bearing(10x15x4) 2pcs LA430 | Center Mount Set (ZX7.5)
AT 7Y I—Y (ZXT7.5) RZEY YT R(ZXT7.5)
LA361B | Steering Parts (ZX7.5) LA431 | Stabilizer Link End (ZX7.5)
LA379B Ja4A v Nhy THIN—(ZX7.5) LA432 77Oy MFRRIVE —(FF/ AV X5 YUy [ZXT7.5)
Joint Cup Cover (ZX7.5) Aluminum Front Sus. Holder (FF/Gunmetal/ZX7.5)
LA401 XA v—(ZX7.5) LA433 77Oy MFRRILE—(FR/ AV X5 U v [ZXT7.5)
Main Chassis (ZX7.5) Aluminum Front Sus. Holder (FR/Gunmetal/ZX7.5)
T7¥ Vv K (ZX7.5) 77> %+ (LAZER SB)
LA402 | piff Gear Set (2X7.5) LAS02 | piff. Ring Gear (LAZER SB)
TI7¥VI—REv K (ZX7.5) Fv I & INTF+ )7 (SB/ZXT7.5)
LA402-01| pift Gear Case Set (2X7.5) LAS11B | knuckle & Hub Carrier (SB/ZX7.5)
T IRN)Lt Y ks (ZX7.5) M7 1 vk (LAZER ZX7)
LA402-02| pitt. Bevel Set (ZX7.5) LABO7B | Body Set (LAZER ZX7)
TIRRNIL Y v T M2 A [ZXT7.5) PV TIRAIWINT (A5 A XEF )y Y)
LA402-03 | piff Bevel Shaft (2pcs/ZX7.5) LAW30GMB Cramp Wheel Hub (45/Gunmetal)
LA402-04 FY7F73v 7 K2 A /ZXT7.5) LAW92 A=ZNN—=YILRA T+ 7 K (T4/LAZER SB/ZX7/2 \)
i Gear Diff. Shaft (2pcs/ZX7.5) Universal Swing Shaft (74/LAZER SB/ZX7/2pcs)
LA403 Ty —FT7F Vv ~(ZXT7.5) LAW92-01 2A TV v 7 MT4mm/1 A /LAZER SB/ZX7.5)
Center Diff. Gear Set (ZX7.5) 1| Swing Shaft (74mm/1pc/LAZER SB/ZX7.5)
V=T I7F V-t v ~(ZX7.5) A =)L+ 7 k(1 A /LAZER SB/ZX7.5)
LA403-01| Center Diff. Gear Case Set (ZX7.5) LAW92-02| \Wheel Shaft (1pc/LAZER SB/ZX7.5)
T 7y F vty K (ZX7.5) FILZTUVHIARILT—RF/ AV X5 )y [LAZER SB)
LA403-02| piff. Gasket Set (ZX7.5) LAWS4GM | A| Rear Sus. Holder (RF/Gunmetal/LAZER SB)
R TR+ T My k(ZXT7.5) 7Ty am)Ly—ty ~ (LAZER)
LA404 | prive Bevel Shaft Set (ZX7.5) LAW94GM-01 | Bush Holder Set (LAZER)
LA405 RS TIa+14> KAy 7 (ZXT7.5) LAWI5GM FILZTUVPHRKRILY—(RR/ AV A5 YUw U [LAZER SB)
Drive Joint Cup (ZX7.5) Aluminum Rear Sus. Holder (RR/Gunmetal/LAZER SB)
LA406 FILZtEYH—+ 7 M (64.5/7075/2X7.5) ORGO45SB >y 0 U>y(P45/0/ X')L)8 A
Aluminum Center Shaft (64.5/7075/ZX7.5) Silicone O-Ring (P4.5/0/Slim) 8pcs
LA407 ZILZtEYH—+ 7 ~(95/7075/2X7.5) ORGO78 OvU>J(078/7Zvv /4 N)
Aluminum Center Shaft (95/7075/ZX7.5) O-Ring (0.78/Black/4pcs)
Ny 7Y —RJLE —(ZX7.5) Y2TvamiLy—tv k
LA408 Battery Holder (ZX7.5) UB008-01| 55, Bush Holder Set
LA409 =0T 7oV (ZXT7.5) UB013 ZILTUVNTF+ )T (RB7.5)
Cooling Fan Mount (ZX7.5) Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier (RB7.5)
LA410 JNLTZ ANy KREw k(ZX7.5) UB013-01 JYNTxv U7 Tv>aty ~(RB7.5)
Bulkhead Set (ZX7.5) “¥'| Rear Hub Carrier Bush Set (RB7.5)
Laaq | 2B R v X—)ULY (ZX7.5) UBoig |2 21>7 (2 A /RB7.5)
Front Upper Bulk (ZX7.5) Rear Wing (2pcs/RB7.5)
¥ 7w )8—/\JLY (ZX7.5) ¥ 7Y (RB7.5)
LA412 | Rear Upper Bulk (ZX7.5) UB026 | king Pin (RB7.5)
70y X777 F—(ZX7.5) VY HX7—LtEvy ~(RB7.5)
LA413 | Front stiffener (ZX7.5) UB027 | Rear Sus. Arm Set (RB7.5)
Y X7 7+—(ZX7.5) H—RYT>Y kv ~(RB7.5)
LA414 | Rear Stiffener (ZX7.5) UB043 | Servo Mount Set (RB7.5)
25 EZAHF—mRILE—(ZX7.5) AV ZXF—1 v k(RB7.5)
LA415 | Stabilizer Holder (ZX7.5) UB044 | Wing Stay Set (RB7.5)
ZEZAH =V Ity ~(ZXT7.5) 2F—=)HPRTva2(8A)
LA416 | Stabilizer Link Set (ZX7.5) UB045 | Steel Sus. Bush (8pcs)
Laai7 | =R T B2 hY Y X—2 7 —(ZX7.5) UBo4g | A8MMAR—ILZAL Y K(O—=¥T> bk /S/4N)
Carbon Front Shock Stay (ZX7.5) 4.8mm Ball Stud (Low Mount/S/4pcs)
2av Y RAT—7AT V5 —(ZX7.5) 4.8mm R—)LAZ v K(S/4 N)
LA417-01 | ghock Stay Protector (ZX7.5) UB047 | 4 8mm Ball Stud (S/4pcs)
LA418 A=Y V&> IIN\—ZF—(ZX7.5) UB048 4.8mm mR—ILRAZ v K(M/4 A)
Carbon Rear Shock Stay (ZX7.5) 4.8mm Ball Stud (M/4pcs)
LA419 A=ZN—HIRA YT+ T ~(67/2 A [ZXT7.5) UB049 4.8mm R—)LZX % v K (L/4 A)
Universal Swing Shaft (67/2pcs/ZX7.5) 4.8mm Ball Stud (L/4pcs)
AA T v T N67/ZX7.5/1 N) PR v 7 K~(25)
LA419-01 Swing Shaft (67/1pc/ZX7.5) UB0S1 Suspension Shaft (25)
YA RA—REvy K (2ZX75) PRI+ 7K (395)
LA420 | Side Guard Set (ZX7.5) UB053 Suspension Shaft (39.5)
TZILIH—IRY D> ~(ZX7.5) PRI v 7K (44)
LA421 | Aluminum Servo Mount (ZX7.5) UB054 | Syspension Shaft (44)
LA422-12 2 EZAF—/\— (¢ 1.2) (ZX7.5/SB/RB7.5) UM112HC 48mmMR—ILZY R(U\N=R /A AT T)
: Stabilizer Bar ($1.2)(ZX7.5/SB/RB7.5) 4.8mm Ball End (Hard/Gunmetal)
LA422-13 2FEZAH—/\—(¢1.3) (ZX7.5/SB/RB7.5) UM611 T 7—2/)CyF> (2 A /ULTIMA SC)
: Stabilizer Bar ($1.3)(ZX7.5/SB/RB7.5) Diff. Case Packing (2pcs/ULTIMA SC)
AIEZAY =T Iv ZARR=)L(HY X Uw Y [ZXT7.5) NYw Y T—7(20x100/1 A)
LA423GM | giabilizer Adjust Ball (Gunmetal/zZX7.5) UM729 | Magic Tape (20x100/1pc)
70 kXY JX—(ZX7.5) AZN—=HILYa1> YT (RB/ZX)
LA424 | Eront Bumper (ZX7.5) UM766B | yniversal Joint Ring (RB/ZX)
FILZRFTFZIYT TL—K (ZX7.5) $5.8 POM 75> IiR—)L(4 A)
LA425 | Aluminum Steering Plate (ZX7.5) UMW?708-02| &5'8'POM Flange Ball (4pcs)
E—45—<T U2 Mty ~(ZX75) 7 IN—>+v 7 ~(L=50/2 \)
LA426 | Motor Mount Set (ZX7.5) W5193-01| Shock Shaft (L=50/2pcs)

42




ARFIN—"J SPARE PARTS

SRS
No.

W5201WD 70 MRA—=ILAWD/22 4>V F JIRTA K /2 N)
Front Wheel (4WD/2.2-inch/White/2pcs)

=YY%
Part Names

SRS =Y
No. Part Names
7Y T (P1.2x8.75x61/2.15/2 A)

W5313-215| 5pring (01.2x8.75%61/2.15/2pcs)

W5202WC U iRA—IL(2WD&4WD/22 1> F [ RTA /2 N)
Rear Wheel (2WD&4WD/2.2-inch/White/2pcs)

1708B

A—=TFVTFEFXFvYTYEEA)
Color Antenna (Black/4pcs)

ECV A PANCYEPN
W5303-14B| Ghock Shaft (44/2pcs)

92638

Z2FvZ7EY (0 AN)
Snap Pin (10pcs)

DC13 Ev o R7> 3 v 7 (355)
WS5312GM| pC13 Big Bore Shock (35.5)

AR 27— (1x100x150)

96441C Sponge Tape (1x100x150)

DC13 >3y o773 /\—=vYtvhk
W5312-01 DC13 Shock Plastic Parts Set

N—R7Iv 2 ~Ov K (Bx40mm/2 A)

97008-40H Hard Adjust Rod (3x40mm/2pcs)

DC13 ¥ 3v 7 h5—({3)
W5312-02| D13 Shock Collar (13)

E> (2x8.8mm/5 A)

97018-088 | pin (2x89.8mm/5pcs)

DCI13¥avyOoUyyteyhk

E> (2x9.8mm/5 A)

97018-098 | pjp (2x9.8mm/5pcs)

48mm /\— RR—JLT> REv k(L=10/23/28)
97021HC | fard Ball End Set (L=10/23/28)

5.8mmh—/LTY R(L=12/4 A\)
97038B | 5 gmm Ball End (L=12/4pcs)

FILZAZ—(p3XTXTmm/ TZv T /6 A)

W5312-03| Shock O-ring Set

5> J8—EZ k> (DC13/2.45-280)
W5312-04| Shock Piston (DC13/2.45-280)

5> )8—FEZ k> (DC13/2.45-290)
W5312-05| Shock Piston (DC13/2.45-290)

A7) T (D1.2x5.25x44/3.6/2 N)

W5312-36 Spring (®1.2x5.25x44/3.6/2pcs) ¢ 97059-01BK| Alminum Collar (3x7x1mm/Black/6pcs)
DCI13 Ev I RF > 3v ¥ (41.5) . FILZHZ—(d3x7x2mm/ TZv 7 /6 A)
WS5313GM| pc13 Big Bore Shock (41.5) ¢ 97059-02BK| Alyminum Collar (3x7x2mm/Black/6pcs)

EX-Fvh-UvF-Tydr—

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer

s IK—V % R K—V%
[\[o} Part Names (\[o} Part Names
EU>2 (E25/10 A) HSE R (M3x6) (Y7 A /10 N)
1-E025 E-Ring(E2.5/10pcs) 1-S33006H Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x6/10pcs)
Fvk (M3x3.7) 75> (10 A) FSER (M3x8)(~v 7 Z /10 A)
1-N3037F | Nut(M3x3.7) Flanged (10pcs) 1-S33008H | Fat Head Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
Fv k (Mdxd5) 75> (10 A) FSER (M3X10)(~YZ X /10 A)
1-N4045F | Nut(M4x4.5) Flanged (10pcs) 1-833010H | Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x10/10pcs)
1-N3033N | 7 ZF (M3x33) 71O (5 A) FSER (M3x12)(~Y 7 Z /10 X)

1-833012H | Fjat Head Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs)
v hEX (M3x3/10 A)

Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs)
R VER (M2x4)(~NYy T X /10 A)

1-512004H | Bjtton Screw(Hex/M2x4/10pcs) 1-S53003 | set Screw(M3x3/10pcs)
REVER (M2.6x5)(~Ny 7 Z /10 ) £y hEX (M4x4/10 A)
1-512605H | gjtion Screw(Hex/M2.6x5/10pcs) 1-854004 | set Screw(M4x4/10pcs)
R VEZ (M3x6)(~Nv I Z /10 A\) 1.553010 | 27 EA (M3x10/10 A\ )

1-S13006H | gyjtion Screw(Hex/M3x6/10pcs)

R VER (M3x8)(AY TR /T0N)
1-S13008H | gy tion Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
RYVEZ (M3x10)(NY 7 X /10 A\)

Set Screw(M3x10/10pcs)

7wy — (M3x7x0.5/10 A\)
1-W300705 | \yasher(M3x7x0.5/10pcs)

5x7mm > LAt v b

1-813010H | gyjtton Screw(Hex/M3x10/10pcs) 96643 5x7mm Shim Set
1-513012H MR VER (M3x12)(ANyZ X /10 A) 06647 10x12mm ¥ Lty k (0.1/0.2) & 4 #AD
- Button Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs) 10x12mm Shim Set (0.1/0.2) 4pcs
MY VER (M3x15)(ANy I X /TOA) 5x12x0.15mm > I (10 #A)
1-S13015H Button Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs) 96648 5x12x0.15mm Shim(10pcs)

MREVEX (M3x18)(ANy I X /1O A)

1-813018H | Byjtton Screw(Hex/M3x18/10pcs)

R YEZX (M3x20)(~NY 7 X /10 A)

1-813020H | gyjtton Screw(Hex/M3x20/10pcs)
FryFTEXR (M2x5/5 A\)

1-822005 Cap Screw(M2x5/5pcs)

FvyTER (M3x6/5 A)

Cap Screw(M3x6/5pcs)

Fryv7EX (M3x10/ 75V IR /5 A)

1-823010F Cap Screw(M3x10/Flanged/5pcs)

1-S23006

43



A7 32I\—"Y OPTIONAL PARTS

mE =Y R AC
No. Part Names No. Part Names
25 BS54 —/)\—(¢1.0) (ZX7.5/SB/RB7.5) ZF—)LE=A > F1 (18T-48P)
LA422-10| stabilizer Bar (¢1.0)(ZX7.5/SB/RB7.5) PNGS4818| gtee| Pinion Gear (18T-48P)
25 ESA P —N\—(¢1.1) (ZX7.5/SB/RB7.5) 2F—LE=A v F¥ (19T-48P)
LA422-11| tabilizer Bar (¢1.1)(ZX7.5/SB/RB7.5) PNGS4819| gtee| Pinion Gear (19T-48P)
25 €SP —N\—(¢1.4) (ZX7.5/SB/RB7.5) 2F—LE=A v F¥ (20T-48P)
LA422-14 | giapilizer Bar (¢1.4)(ZX7.5/SB/RB7.5) PNGS4820| gige| Pinion Gear (20T-48P)
25 €51 Y—/\—(¢1.5) (ZX7.5/SB/RB7.5) ZF—LE=F V¥ (21T-48P)
LA422-15| giapilizer Bar (¢1.5)(ZX7.5/SB/RB7.5) PNGS4821/ gteel Pinion Gear (21T-48P)
25 ESA T —/\—(¢1.6) (ZX7.5/SB/RB7.5) ZF—)LE=A v FT (22T-48P)
LA422-16 | Stabilizer Bar (¢1.6)(ZX7.5/SB/RB7.5) PNGS4822| gtee| Pinion Gear (22T-48P)
Z/S—F (48P-76T/ZX7.5) 2F—LE=A v F¥ (23T-48P)
LA427-76 | spur Gear (48P-76T/ZX7.5) PNGS4823| gteel Pinion Gear (23T-48P)
2 /C—F ¥ (48P-80T/ZX7.5) 2F—LE=A v FT (24T-48P)
LA427-80 | Spyr Gear (48P-80T/ZX7.5) PNGS4824| Steel Pinion Gear (24T-48P)
K7+t ~(LAZER ZX7/ 514 RO IA 1) 2F—JLE=A v F¥ (25T-48P)
LABO7LWB| Bogy Set (LAZER ZX7/Lightweight) PNGS4825| gtee| Pinion Gear (25T-48P)
SP Y27 v 2 (POM/8 A /ZX-5) ZF—JLE=A > ¥¥ (26T-48P)
LAW32 | 5p Suspension Bush (POM/8pcs/ZX-5) PNGS4826/ gteel Pinion Gear (26T-48P)
2T 54 F—1 v (1.7~2.0/ZX7.5) 2F—ILE=A Y F¥ (271-48P)
LAWS7B | Stabilizer Set (1.7-2.0/ZX7.5) PNGS4827| gteel Pinion Gear (27T-48P)
A—RYIVRYy N 70> bR 7 —L4L(ZXT7.5) 2F—)LE=F > ¥ (28T-48P)
LAWT3B | Carbon Composite Front Sus. Arm (ZX7.5) PNGS4828| gteel Pinion Gear (28T-48P)
7Sty 5 —>v 7 ~(715/7075/ZX7) 2F—JLE=A v FT (29T-48P)
LAW77B | Ajuminum Center Shaft (71.5/7075/ZX7) PNGS4829 Steel Pinion Gear (29T-48P)
7Sty F—Yv 7 N (77.5/7075/ZX7) ZF—LE=A ¥ (30T-48P)
LAWT8B | Aluminum Center Shaft (77.5/7075/ZX7) PNGS4830| gtee| Pinion Gear (30T-48P)
ZILEtEY5—Y v 7~ (88/7075/ZX7) ZF—)LE=A v FT (31T-48P)
LAW79B | Aluminum Center Shaft (88/7075/ZX7) PNGS4831/ gteel Pinion Gear (31T-48P)
ZILEtY5—> v 7~ (57.5/7075/ZX75) 2F—LE=A v F¥ (32T-48P)
LAW84 | Ajuminum Center Shaft (57.5/7075/ZX7.5) PNGS4832| gtee| Pinion Gear (32T-48P)
A—R>O7 IL—Zt v k (ZX7.5) 2F—LE=A v F¥ (33T-48P)
LAWS85 | Carbon Lower Brace Set (ZX7.5) PNGS4833 Steel Pinion Gear (33T-48P)
FILSEYF—F 7% v v 7 (ZXT5) 2F—LE=A v ¥ T (34T-48P)
LAWBE | Ajuminum Center Diff. Cap (ZX7.5) PNGS4834| gteel Pinion Gear (34T-48P)
TSF IRV T —AE Y ~(ZX7.5) ZF—)LE=A v F¥ (35T-48P)
LAWBY? | p|astic Diff. Gear Case Set (ZX7.5) PNGS4835| gteel Pinion Gear (35T-48P)
MLAWST (. >4 —F 71 0 HEF AL, PNGS4g36| 27 —JVE=A V¥ T (36T-48P)
DA A wIN—ICIFERAT, Steel Pinion Gear (36T-48P)
* The LAW8Y is only compatible with center differential configurations. NILRy NI—K ¢58FV/IS—R—ILY¥TY Ny k(4 A)
It is not compatible with oneway slipper clutches. UBWOO6 | y/elvet Coating 5.8mm Shock Ball Mount Nut (4pcs)
LAWSS TV ARAVYIN—=07ZyFty ~(ZXT7.5) UBWOO7 Ny Nd—hk ¢b.85 v /I\—T7F > IR—=IL(4 N)
Oneway Slipper Clutch Set (Z2X7.5) Velvet Coating 5.8mm Shock Flange Ball (4pcs)
oRGoaxa| X FEZ O U7 (P3/ 5>/ /X—f)8 7 A UBWOOS | =R IRy K U5 2 7—4 (RB7.5/ZX7.5)
Grooved O-Ring (P3/for Oil Shock) 8pcs Carbon Composite Rear Sus. Arm (RB7.5/ZX7.5)
oRGoaxRE| X BTEE O U~ (P3/ 5~/ \—F3 / ALY N8 7 A Wa201yD| 22 MRS —IL(4WD/22 1> F /AT~ /2 A)
Grooved O-Ring (P3/for Oil Shock/Orange) 8pcs Front Wheel (4WD/2.2-inch/Yellow/2pcs)
NNy KOI—KE=A v FT (19T-48P) U R+ JL(2WD&4WD/22 A ¥ F /4 TO— /2 N)
PNGA4819| yglvet Coating Pinion Gear (19T-48P) W5202YC| Rear Wheel (2WD&A4WD/2.2-inch/Yellow/2pcs)
NILRy R O— K E=A v F¥ (20T-48P) 5> /¢—EZ k> (DC13/2.0-350/2 A)
PNGA4820| v/glvet Coating Pinion Gear (20T-48P) W5312-06| Shock Piston (DC13/2.0-350/2pcs)
NJLRy K O— KE=A > £V (22T-48P) 5> )¢—EZ k> (DC13/2.0-360/2 A)
PNGA4822| y/g|vet Coating Pinion Gear (22T-48P) W5312-07| Shock Piston (DC13/2.0-360/2pcs)
NJLRy K O— KE=A > ¥V (25T-48P) 5 J—FEZ k> (DC13/2.0-370/2 \)
PNGA4825| yglvet Coating Pinion Gear (25T-48P) W5312-08| Shock Piston (DC13/2.0-370/2pcs)
NILRy K dI— KE=A v FT (32T-48P) 27U 5 (®1.2x5 5x44/3.4/2 N)
PNGA4832| yglvet Coating Pinion Gear (32T-48P) W5312-34 5pring (01.2x5.5x44/3.4/2pcs)
NILRy R O— K E=—A > ¥V (33T-48P) 27U (P1.2x5x44/3.8/2 N)
PNGA4833| v/glvet Coating Pinion Gear (33T-48P) W5312-38 Spring (®1.2x5x44/3.8/2pcs)
NILRy R O— K E=A v FT (34T-48P) 27U T (P1.2x4.75x44/4.0/2 N)
PNGA4834| yglvet Coating Pinion Gear (34T-48P) WS312-40| Spring (@1.2x4.75x44/4.0/2pcs)
NJLRy K d— KE=# > Fv (35T-48P) 2T 5 (D1.2x45x44/4.2]2 N)
PNGA4835| yglvet Coating Pinion Gear (35T-48P) WS312-42] Spring (@1.2x4.5x44/4.2/2pcs)
NNy K dI—KE=A v FT (36T-48P) 27U (®1.2x9.25x61/2.0/2 N\)
PNGA4836| iglvet Coating Pinion Gear (36T-48P) W5313-20| Spring (@1.2x9.25x61/2.0/2pcs)
2ZF—LE=A Y FT (16T-48P) 27U 2T (®1.2x9x61/2.1/2 N)
PNGS4816| Steel Pinion Gear (16T-48P) W8313-21| Spring (®1.2x9x61/2.1/2pcs)
2F—LE=A Y FT (171-48P) W313.00| 270 Y7 (®1.2x85x61/2.2/2 \)

PNGS4817| gigel Pinion Gear (17T-48P)

Spring (®1.2x8.5x61/2.2/2pcs)

VI —FI7ORMIIBILELD BV —RIATIv T D
REDEGD T, TORZSEICL TS,

The length of the center drive shaft varies depending on the mounting
position of the center differential. Please refer to the table below.

A7 aVDLAWEE TV A AU Y IK—T Zy FORMIFREICKD.
EYI—RIA TV v TROREDBAEDE T TORESEICL TS W,
The length of the center drive shaft varies depending on the mounting position
of the optional LAW88 one-way slipper clutch. Please refer to the table below.

tyy—577 O (kit 12) %20 Ty A Ay I— A %20

Center Diff. Position Front (kit Std.) Rear One-way Slipper Clutch Position Front Rear

Z0Y &Yy 7k LA406 LAW77B 70~y 7k LAW84 LA406
Front Drive Shaft 64.5mm 71.5mm Front Drive Shaft 57.5mm 64.5mm
DY v 7k LA407 LAW79B DRA AN LAW78B LAW77B
Rear Drive Shaft 95mm 88mm Rear Drive Shaft 77.5mm 71.5mm

44



¥4t WHEEL

SRE IN=V% SRR A
No. Part Names No. Part Names
JK2009US 1/10 /\F¥—4WD 70O k DESIRER Ultra Soft 1 > F+—f¢ JK2010US 1/10 /8F¥— 2&4WD 'J ¥ DESIRER UltraSoft 1 > +—ft
1/10 Buggy 4WD Front DESIRER Ultra Soft w/lnsert 1/10 Buggy 2&4WD Rear DESIRER Ultra Soft w/lnsert
JK2010SS 1/10 )XF¥— 2&4WD Y+ DESIRER SuperSoft 1 > +—f JK2100S 1/10 N¥—A v F—RRY I (VT /IX—v@ElF /2 N)
1/10 Buggy 2&4WD Rear DESIRER Super Soft w/Insert 1/10 Buggy Foam Inserts (Rear/2pcs)

IN\wvTFU— BATTERY

IN—Y %
Part Names

Gens ace LiPo 3500(60C/7.4V/1S ¥ X)

GAB1203PB| GA-B-60C-3500-251P-HardCase-58

ILYkYv%Y ELECTRIC

IN—Y %
Part Names

s

IN—Y %
Part Names

&-u§|

No. No.

=0T 7y MU\ AE=RY A1) L—y vy —o—7)L(60mm)
IFW502-01B Cooling Fan Set (Hi-Speed Type) 82262-060 Racing Sensor Cable (60mm)
37031B JL-<X> 240S 75 L RE—4%— 19.5T/2WD H 82262-070 L—y >y oy —o—7)L(70mm)
LE MANS 240S Brushless Motor 19.5T : Racing Sensor Cable (70mm)
JL-X> 240S 75 L RE—%— 155T/4WD H L—>> 0% —4—7)L(100mm)
37032B | | E MANS 240S Brushless Motor 15.5T 82262-100| Racing Sensor Cable (100mm)
37034 x> 240 D=)ILRTZY L AE—%— 13.5T/4WD A 82262120 L—y vyt —o—7)L(120mm)
LE MANS 240 GOLD Brushless Motor 13.5T . Racing Sensor Cable (120mm)
37051B JLU - %> 240S ESC(60A/MAX 135 % —>)C 7r—J)Lft 82262-160 L—y vyt —o—7)L(160mm)
LE MANS 240S ESC (60A/MAX 13.5T) W/C-Cable g Racing Sensor Cable (160mm)
37061 O—70%—mR L - <> 240S KS4241-08M
Low Profile Servo LE MANS240S KS4241-08M

*Y—IJlL TOOL

IACVE PRES ACWE PES
Part Names Description Part Names Description
KRF £y b 7575~ (930/6.35mm 71 / 21) SPFAT7IvI)—N— TR | RF 1 Do hBERETICEF
KRF Bit Adapter (¢3.0/6.35mm HexShank / 2pcs) SP Knife Edge Reamer Plus (B&fE) )
KRF 7—L4J—~— (3.0mm) Tool for making holes on bodies.
36133 KRF Arm Reamer (3.0mm) (with Measurement Steps)
36229 | AVFFYARIYR N G147 (LyR) 36061c| (BLATVLA NART 499 ML= RYU HRT 4 AT 2
R Maintenance Stand High (Red) KRF Stainless PC-Body Scissors Straight | Scissors for PC-body.
36230 | AYTFYARIYR O-5147(77v%) 360600 | KBEATYLARYART 17195~ AT | KU ART 1 BT 3
BKB | Maintenance Stand Type Low (Black) KRF Stainless PC-Body Scissors Curve | Scissors for PC-body.
36231 SPFHA7IvI)—<T— T« DY D>~ FARE T (CEF 801658 JAAL Y F(5.5/7.0/8.010mm) | A7 7S5 I RILY —
SP Knife Edge Reamer Tool for making holes on bodies. Cross Wrench (5.5/7.0/8.0/10mm) | Includes spare plug holder

| B [m—)

hF4Y—IJL YUICHI KANAI TOOLS

FRES N= % AES mmE ACD kN
No. Part Names Description No. Part Names Description
YKWO015| KANAI TOOL 6 &L ¥ F K54 /\—(1.5mm) | 3mm+ v k E XY —IL YKW055| KANAI TOOL /Ry 7 2 R 51 /\=(5.5mm) | 3mm+ v kY —Jb
B KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (1.5mm) | Tool for 3mm Set screw BXB | KANAI TOOL Box Driver (5.5mm)| Tool for 3mm Nut
ZNENEY NOBRTNHD &, ZTNENEY NOBRTNHD &,
There is a bit single article of a spare. There is a bit single article of a spare.
YKW020| KANAITOOL 6 BL ¥ F R4 /8— | 3mm~Ay 7 ZEZRBY—IL YKW070| KANAI TOOL /R 7 2 K54 /\—=(7.0mm) | 4mm# v Y —IL
TCB | (2.0mm/F#>a—RK) ] Tool for 3mm Hex screw BXB | KANAI TOOL Box Driver (7.0mm)| Tool for 4mm Nut
KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver | zpznpy hosgsn 50 £, ZRENEY NOREHN BDET,
(2.0mm/Ti-Coating) There is a bit single article of a spare. There is a bit single article of a spare.
YKW025| KANAITOOL 6 L v F R 74 N=(25mm) | 3mm=F+ v FEZRAY—IL
B KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (2.5mm) | Tool for 3mm Cap screw
ZTNENEY NOBRETNHD T,
There is a bit single article of a spare.

45



j Ry ZX-J\vY BOX:BAG

IN—=Y % PNES e ACWE PNES
Part Names Description No. Part Names Description
80460 Ey Ry 7 X DX TEMICEE 80463 JIR—=YIRy 7 Z L - X/ 410x264x43mm
Pit Box DX Good for storing tools Parts Box L Size / 410x264x43mm
H X/ 542x300x397mm 80464 A=Y Ry 7 ZM H X/ 232x122x32mm
Size / 542x300x397mm Parts Box M Size / 232x122x32mm
80461 Ey RRy X TEIMICEE 80465 | L\ Ry XS -+ X/ 120x83x25mm
Pit Box Good for storing tools Parts Box S Size / 120x83x25mm
B X /1 420x240x330mm 80466 JX—=YRv 7 X SS B X /89x36x26mm 3 A
Size / 420x240x330mm Parts Box SS Size / 89x36x26mm 3pcs
80462 | —ILIRY 7 R - X/ 330x230x65mm R246 | F+ > /Ny o F-300 - X/ 250x500x460mm
Tool Box Size / 330x230x65mm -8001C | Carrying Bag F-300 Size / 250x500x460mm
ZDfth OTHERS
A ACE RA mE ACE RA
No. Part Names Description No. Part Names Description
36275 Kyosho F—LRZAN=FH—)L 96161B TYTFAVITTIA R NV ZWATTA
Kyosho Team Driver Decal Setting Weight Weights for balance adjustment
362768 KYOSHO oI5 H—)L 961658 7L 27— (40x2500mm) T+« DHIE, #eET—7
KYOSHO Logo Decal Aluminum Tape (40x2500mm) Tape to repair/reinforce body
36278 71— (KYOSHO Motor Sports) R O BEE I b B
Decal (KYOSHO Motor Sports) Most suitable for fixation of the wiring
36379W VavIALINTH=ILGRTA ) GACO1O0D Gens ace LiPo /Ny 7)=70795-(2-6 €l |RER) | U RNy 7 U —FERICER
Shock QOil Decal (White) Charger Safeguard 2-65 Battery Protector (2s-6sffor charge) | Use when charging a Lipo battery
sea7oy| 23 V7 FALINTH=IL((TO-) GACD1o1 | Cens ace LPo /Ny 7Y —t=7 1y (BOX 74 7)
Shock Qil Decal (Yellow) Gens ace LiPo Battery Safe Bag (BOX type)
80823 |BigK2.0 Y kY k 7T v ¥ | ¥+ X/1200x600mm
BK | Big K 2.0 Pit Mat Black (61x122cm)| Size / 1200x600mm

TIAI - A1)l CHEMICAL - OIL

=% RE e IN—=Y % RE

Part Names Description No. Part Names Description
06162 Uy o¥v 5 Z(3g) 7 v REERHRT U R 96510 BMAMER—ILT 7Y Z(10g)
Ring Gear Grease (3g) Fluorine special grease. High Durability Ball Diff.Grease (10g)
v DEFEZ RS 06512 A—N\—JU—VJUZR FVi2EDENHED B ERENERS
Reduces wearing of gear (BEEY 1 7)2gx2 ICELEER(E£3)ETY X,
HG & ISP 5 R "2 Super Green Grease High-viscosity grease suitable for gears and
965088 Hg Joiﬁt,(gre:sg ’ éri:se/f';rﬁ?rjl]t pJ)art. (Extreme Pressure Type) 2gx2 | other drive parts that are subject to pressure.
SR/—Y OTHBICERR ERENZ
Use into metal joint parts. Reduces the wear

YUY AAIL SILICONE OIL

K= % RA B K=V 5 =% KE
Part Names Description No. Part Names Description : Part Names Description
SIL | YOy )L#100 (30cc) SIL | >Y Oy A1 )L#550 (80cc) SIL | >Y Y71 )L#2000 (40cc)
0100-3 | Silicone OIL #100 (30cc) 0550-8B | Silicone Oil #550 (80cc) 2000C | Silicone Oil #2000 (40cc)
SIL | YUy 7)L#200 (30cc) SIL | ¥YUIOyA1)L#600 (80cc) SIL | ¥Y YA )L#3000 (40cc)
0200-3 | Silicone OIL #200 (30cc) 0600-8B | Silicone Oil #600 (80cc) 3000C | Silicone Oil #3000 (40cc)
SIL | U >7-)L#300 (80cc) SIL | ¥y )L#650 (80cc) SIL | >YU Y7 )L#4000 (40cc)
0300-8B | Silicone Qil #300 (80cc) 0650-8B | Silicone Qil #650 (80cc) 4000C | Silicone Oil #4000 (40cc) F7H
SIL | >~V Iv=-)L#350 (80cc) | | 5v/—F SIL | ¥YIOvA)L#700(80cc) | |4 I8—R SIL | V> JL#5000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
0350-8B | Silicone Oil #350 (80cc) for shocks.| |0700-8B | Silicone Qil #700 (80cc) for shocks. 5000C | Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc)
SIL | >YI> A1 )L#400 (80cc) SIL | >Yy A1 )L#750 (80cc) SIL | >YU > )L#6000 (40cc)
0400-8B | Silicone Oil #400 (80cc) 0750-8B | Silicone Qil #750 (80cc) 6000C | Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥YUIOyA1)L#450 (80cc) SIL | >YU IOy )L#800 (80cc) SIL | >Y YA )L#7000 (40cc)
0450-8B | Silicone Oil #450 (80cc) 0800-8B | Silicone Oil #800 (80cc) 7000C | Silicone Oil #7000 (40cc)
SIL | YUy 7)L#500 (80cc) SIL | >y )L#850 (80cc)
0500-8B | Silicone Qil #500 (80cc) 0850-8B | Silicone Qil #850 (80cc)

EX-Fyh-UyJ-Ty>¥— Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer

RE | IR—Y %, RE | =Y %,

\[o} Part Names \[o} Part Names
1-S13006HT /B—T—\uﬁo\; E(:Z\eévh(/ll-?g)?/')l' iga/r?igmall\/IXS){G/}Sg:;/) /8N 1-513015HT /B—T—\Uﬁo\; gc7l’\e\(l\l'\(/l|$gxl/'|5' i)ta(n/ihx/“aﬂgd/f’zég) A
1-S13008HT /B—r\uﬁo\i l;_c7r\e\(N’\(/II-?(;(X8/')I' i'([a/r:igmgll\/lx3>{8/%8gcg) /82 1-S33008HT g: ﬁzéd(gﬁévg\/zAe/;/%tznﬁé/?\:ﬂ%égg?g)\ )
T O o o )| [t g e e
-S13012HT | B S oo 2pes 1-S39015HT | £ ioad Scraw(Hex THamumihdax1516pes)

46



"Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

BANFIN="Y) AT aVIN—")DEATE

HKENSDBABEZIIAERERICRSETWEEEZEXT

QR EIHUID B UTUESTRBETEART/I\ =Y P ATy 3 /—VYEEA
U TTEBDICEITENTEET,

Q@/X—VIEIRETCEEZEBALTW LD BEICTHTFRVWEEE. ZEEAY A
Vay I TBATEIENTEEXT,

MEZINWHEICE D EEFHRDRED T, REWEBY 1 Mo TIHEELEE W,

XBETFEAREE - LIPAREXCIRBEEEEX LOBHICED. EnZBAN SN
LT DTHOMUSHSTHELIEE,

1.FTRBETHRDHLLTIES L,

FTE.BELDOBIEN. COEBESBEVNKRD WS WeBIEICSERECLEVN SHFED/S—YDIEEH
HNILEIBATEE T, ZDORICHEI /BULERBAZE 2 RIFEICHRDEBAN A L—XICIEDET,

] L2 Al
BECEBETNDBEE TORBOIAY A VIN—Y EEEI chENSRERLADET

BIETESHEDO/NN =YD R xRN ST BETH . RBOTAY T4 Vv N\—VERE MBI NIEZFDOH TEXTEEXT,
TAYSAVI—YVEEBIE. CHLED/—YDRBVPHESZEEREICEXLTLESIVW. EEERBEREZHEIIA VLW EITNh
B CTI . BEROCBEN BEICBEITUET,

K—EER>TVWEWSEHZEVET,

7

A: BURERAE TR ER B: BIETRHELR/IN—V%E C: ZEXN5HM3~4HT
N=YDORBELYEZ EXLREZERIAS. BEROSHED. BIEIC
&R %, BEIFLET,

. P
%ﬁ&{%gyﬁf 2 IS—YEEE
BRIEIRZD
A7V H—H
BENTY,

2.B[EICTTITRRWVERIE Z@AYSIYYav 7 THBATEET,

( )
REAYZAIaYv T THBAT S,
OgreA0
https://rc.kyosho.com m
ARTF =Y AT qu)IN—Y . 7o) —%
BEEZBTHEATIIENTEET, E
\_ )
REkistt

T243-0021 #FRIEEARTEBE3050 ERFZIARALVHZI—TF
OEBVWA I I ——HREXT
EiE 046-229-4115 Zf1M - B~ (fiffE%ZFR<)13:00~18:00



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.

IV, R LTARALRDEHWS TS E

SN Z I HAERICIRS a4
Y TlED, BEUTHTLEFL WD BVWERESIVWELES, SBAWZEW:
IRFEEECIE. RELI——HEAXEASHEWEELLLEI L,
REALI—HY—MHERAEABEVWEETORIE. FEZFEW LN, TEOEBWEEHEEK
[CHERIFEZ CELADD R, 77V I AXEIEEETEED <2\,

RENOEBWSEE - "REI1—Y—H%=E,

RAEICBEANEEOREE, TREI—Y—HEHKE ICTERI LSV,
BEWEETOREIE. SFTICEmPEL/ BGREZ CARD S A, X/ BRGHGBAZEOR—IE, TEES, BnES
(F—No)ZRW3RE, BBENEFNICEHMSELLEE L,

szcosmnatir: 040-229-41 15 =sscosmuati Bl~em@sR%R)13:00~1800,

. _ _ _ FAX Tl 24B RSN A EORHE LTED £ 9. M. BaEn
Faxcosmnati: 046-229-403 NEEBDIBAN BN ET, BER AR~ SR (RREERL)

BETOsMVEEE : T243-0021 /IR FEAT MA3050 EARTIARAA VT T—TF
RSt 1 ——1EK=E%E

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- BEUR U oo

HEWS IR

FEWEG AR FAXEZIEEETEEDLIEEWVWBE XL R TREIDSAEEBI T TCEEET,
HXDFZHIE BEVWEEAKOIE—ZRE LTSI,

[ & No.34331 EEEE LAZER ZX7.5 )
5% BEFE [EA
N ®= = = ) #A\ # A H
SR X—h—% ERG . T—5—
7oK DD
ZUHF
s R/CIE # a2
E T -
e 8
CHED -
oy B ( ) FAX ( )
FHOBEK | oo
AR | BA ( ) FAX ( )
| B~ SR (REE%ERC)13:00~ 1800 CBESHE R BHATS : @ | ZNo.cmerm )
f - N
BEIWE T AR a7/ RSB Eoc— I OmRES (F—No) AN HE, BINEAMICSEALLEE N,
\ )

MREKRABHL TR, BEROBABRORFICHZANTEDET ., BRELD D, EXRUEHVWEEZREL TAD ZLBFROBABRICOEHELTE. (1)~ Q) DIFAZRES I TE=FICIRMt
UeDRARI B L 5B ERBHDEEA, (1)BEROFFOEEEZRITIBE, QFRICEDERTHERERILBE, Q)T —EXDREDHLUHOETEICHRT 255,

® RSt T243-0021 #F)IREARTFEMEI050 EAT I A MAA 5 T—7F
ICVDSHE REgR—LR—Y @ 1 — ' —1HAXEEEEE 046-229-4115
THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS www.kyosho.com }'Sﬁ:ﬁ \,\’é‘@_’ Lj: . ﬁ EEN@HE(*R% E % [3/% < )1 3:00~18 : 00

so112604-1  PRINTED IN JAPAN




	P001 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P002 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P003 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P004 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P005 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P006 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P007 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P008 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P009 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P010 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_Runnners_out
	P011 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_Runnners_out
	P012 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P013 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P014 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P015 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P016 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P017 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P018 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P019 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P020 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P021 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P022 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P023 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P024 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P025 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P026 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P027 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P028 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P029 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P030 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P031 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P032 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P033 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P034 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P035 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_out
	P036 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_sus_gear_out
	P037 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_EX_out
	P038 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_EX_out
	P039 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_EX_out
	P040 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_EX_out
	P041 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_EX_out
	P042 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_SPARE_out
	P043 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_SPARE_out
	P044 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_OPTIONAL_out
	P045 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_OPTIONAL_out
	P046 34331 LAZER ZX7_5_OPTIONAL_out
	P047 kounyuu_out
	P048 FAX_out

